Subject: RE: Public Records Request (WI-REP-22-0181)

Date: Monday, March 21, 2022 at 3:31:05 PM Eastern Daylight Time
From: Redell, Carol

To: AO Records

CC: Rep.Brandtjen, Blazel, Ted

Attachments: image001.png, ASM22-2022-02-22 - American Oversight 22-0181.zip

EXTERNAL SENDER

Marwah Adhoob
American Oversight
sarah.wishingrad@americanoversight.org

Dear Marwah:

Open records requests are processed through the Assembly Chief Clerk’s office for billing purposes only. You
submitted an open records request to Representative Brandtjen. The records are being provided in electronic
format and, thus, there is no charge for any location or reproduction costs. Accordingly, all records that are
responsive to your request are attached to this email.

Carol Redell

Office of the Assembly Chief Clerk
17 West Main Street, Suite 401
Madison, Wisconsin 53703
608.266.1501
carol.redell@legis.wi.gov



mailto:sarah.wishingrad@americanoversight.org
mailto:carol.redell@legis.wi.gov

From: Harry Wait <harrytrex@gmail.com>

Sent: Saturday, June 26, 2021, 10:51 AM

To: Robin.Vos@legis.wisconsin.gov

Cc: Rep.Brandtjen@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov; cd4.chairman@wisgop.info
Subject: 2020 election - Hired detectives by your office

Attachments: Vicky Selkowe - H.O.T. Government records request.docx

Rep. Vos,

As president of HOT Government(Honest, Open, Transparent) a public watchdog group, | urge
you to focus attention on City of Racine employee Vicky Selkowe.

Upon information and belief, we allege that Vicky Selkowe is a kingpin concerning the "Dirty
Five" cities who utilized outside funding for public elections.

| urge you to subpoena Vicky Selkowe's email records concerning her involvement with the
2020 national elections within the State of Wisconsin.

| have attached our public records request filed in March of this year which has not been fulfilled
by the City of Racine.

It has now been over 90 days since we filed our request and it is obvious that the city has

no intention of providing our requested documents.

We have been made aware of over 68,000 responsive emails concerning this specific public
records request.

Please direct your detectives to target Vicky Selkowe's involvement concerning tainted and
illegal acts of the 2020 Wisconsin elections.

It is imperative that you secure and analyze Vicky Selkowe's emails for a proper investigation.

Respectfully,
Harry Wait

President, HOT Government
262-770-9796

WI-REP-22-0181-A-000001



STATE OF WISCONSIN  CIRCUIT COURT

RACINE COUNTY

Wisconsin Voters Alliance
and its President Ron Heuer,
E3530 Townline Road
Kewaunee, Wisconsin 54216

H.O.T. Government

and its President Harry Wait
4353 Shianne Street

Union Grove, WI 53182

Janel Brandtjen

Office of Rep. Janel Brandtjen
22nd Assembly District,
Room 12 West

PO Box 8952

Madison, WI 53708-8952

Plaintiffs,
v.

City of Racine
730 Washington Ave
Racine, WI 53403

Hon. Cory Mason
Mayor

City of Racine

730 Washington Ave
Racine, WI 53403

Tara Coolidge

City Clerk

730 Washington Ave
Room 103

Racine, WI 53403

Defendants.

Case No. 2021CV001231
30952 Petition for Writ of Mandamus
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VERIFIED AMENDED PETITION

This is an action seeking to enforce the right to inspect public records pursuant to
Wisconsin’s Open Records Law, Wisconsin Statutes § 19.31 et seq. Plaintiffs are Wisconsin
entities, Wisconsin electors, and a Wisconsin State Representative who have requested
public records from Respondents who are City of Racine, Wisconsin employees with the
authority and an obligation to produce governmental records.

Complainants’ public records requests have not been fully answered or have been
denied without cause. These records are subject to timely production under the Wisconsin
Open Records Law, and Defendants continue to stall in their production or to outright
withhold the requested public records without lawful justification. This Court’s intervention

and the sanction of an award of attorney fees are therefore required.

PARTIES
1. Plaintiffs are Wisconsin entities, Wisconsin electors, and a Wisconsin State Assembly
Member. They are “requesters” as defined in Wisconsin Statutes § 19.32(3) and used

in Wisconsin Statutes § 19.31 et seq.

2. Defendants are the City of Racine and two employees of the City of Racine, the

mayor and City Clerk, who are “authorities” under Wisconsin Statutes § 19.32.

JURISDICTION & VENUE
3. Jurisdiction and venue are proper under Wisconsin Statutes {§ 801.50(2)(a) and
801.50(3).
2
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FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS
In March of 2021, pursuant to the Wisconsin Open Records Law, Wisconsin Statutes

§ 19.31 et seq., the Plaintiffs made requests for documents to the Defendants.

However, Plaintiffs have requested additional public records from Defendants to
further prove their allegations and claims, but Defendants have not produced

documents in response to those requests.

The March 2021 Public Record Requests resulted in the production of some data,
and the follow up requests which are the subject of this action were designed to
obtain many more documents, including additional texts, social media posts, and

emails.

Plaintiffs made the following requests which either have resulted in no response, or a

very limited response:

e Representative Janel Brandtjen request March 15, 2021 [PR2021-053] (Ex. 3).

e H.O.T. Government requests March 17, 2021 [Vicky Selkowe] [PR2021-055]
(Ex. 4); March 17, 2021 [Tara Coolidge| [PR2021-056] (Ex. 5); and June 14,

2021 [Tara Coolidge] (Ex. 6); and,

e Wisconsin Voters Alliance request April 29, 2021 [Erick Kaardal to Tara

Coolidge] [PR2021-084] (Ex. 7).
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The City of Racine failed to respond to the above Public Records requests and so on
July 13, 2021, attorney Erick Kaardal, on behalf of the Wisconsin Voters Alliance,
H.O.T. Government, and Wisconsin State Representative Janel Brandtjen, sent a
letter to Mr. Scott Letteney, City Attorney for the City of Racine demanding full
responses and production. (Ex. 8). Plaintiffs also informed Respondents that the
lack of production was “unacceptable,” and that “time is of the essence because of
pending matters in the Wisconsin Elections Commission,” including the July 28, 2021
deadline for Plaintiffs’ reply, the purpose of which was to demonstrate Defendants’

illegalities and to defeat Defendant’s motion to dismiss.

. Defendants responded through the City of Racine City Attorney’s Office on July 15,

2021 (Ex. 9, four months after the date of the Public Records request) regarding
PR2021-055 (H.O.T. request of March 17, 2021 to Vicky Selkowe), as amended by
Mr. Wait, informing H.O.T.’s representative that the ”City will proceed to process
your request as revised and respond thereto as soon as practicable and without
delay.” Thus to date, five months after the Public Records request, though some
documents have been produced, most responsive documents have not been
produced on the basis that the number of responsive documents would create an

“unreasonable burden.”

The City of Racine responded to Erick Kaardal’s April 29, 2021 request [PR2021-
084] on July 23, 2021 (Ex. 10), nearly three months later, through the response of

Racine City Attorney Marisa L. Roubik. Some documents have been produced, but
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12.

13.

Requests 1 and 2 which seek the social media posts and text messages “made on
funded cell phones by city officials that relate to or reference the following topics”

have not been produced:

e “CTCL, Tiana-Epps Johnson, Josh Goldman, Whitney May, NVAHI, Hillary
Hall, Michael Spitzer-Rubenstein, Idae42, Center for Civic Design, US Digital
Response, The Elections Group, Quick Base, voter registration, ballot
counting, ballot transport, reconstruction, election, voter outreach, absentee
ballots, cure, curing, grant, claw-back, grant conditions, grant requirements,

grant rules.”

Defendants responded to Representative Brantjen’s March 15, 2021 request
(PR2021-053) on July 16, 2021 (Ex. 11), more than four months after it was served.

The City of Racine has only made a partial production under this request.

Defendants responded to Mr. Wait’s H.O.T. request (PR2-21-056) on July 16, 2021
(Ex. 12) stating that there were over 41,000 emails that were responsive, but the City
of Racine has not produced them. Thus, now five months after the Public Records

request, many responsive documents have not been produced.

Defendants responded on August 6, 2021 (Ex. 13) to Harry Wait’s request dated
April 8, 2021, responding to 3 of the requests stating the City needed “additional

time.” These Public Records requests specifically asked for documents directly
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14.

15.

related to the five actions, and Defendants have apparently stonewalled the

production of those records.

e Mr. Wait’s requests included: “All communications containing CTCL,
National Vote at Home Institute Center for Tech and Civic Life, Wisconsin
Safe voting plan, Ideas42, Michelle Nelson, Tiana Epps Johnson, John
McLaughlin, Kris Teske, John Antaramian, Maribeth Witzel-Behl, S. Claire
Woodall-Vogg, Kathleen Fischer, Whitney May, Hillary Hall, Michael Spitzer-
Rubenstein, Tara Coolidge, Vicky Selkowe, Regi Bachochin, Fabi Maldonado,
Jody Spencer, Nick Demske, Melissa Kaprelian-Becker, Robin Vos, Van

Wanggaard, Robert Wittke, Cory Mason, Scott Letteney, Marisa Roubik.

Defendants produced a blank version of a document entitled “Wisconsin Municipal
Election Data & Needs” form, and only upon several follow up requests did
completed forms get produced. However, the texts, emails and social media posts
pertaining to those, the creation of the Wisconsin Safe Voting Plan, and numerous
other responsive documents have not been produced, pursuant to the original

requests months ago, or pursuant to Mr. Kaardal’s numerous request letters.

Upon information and belief, the Defendants are refusing to produce the responsive
documents in order to run out the clock on the Wisconsin Elections Commission
case, and to withhold documents that are clearly relevant and which likely will

provide support for Plaintiffs’ claims
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17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Claim: Violation of Wisconsin Public Records Act Law,
Wisconsin Statutes § 19.31 et seq.

Plaintiffs incorporate herein all allegations set forth in the preceding paragraphs.

The Wisconsin Open Records Law declares a strong public interest in favor of
disclosure: “it is declared to be the public policy of this state that all persons are
entitled to the greatest possible information regarding the affairs of government. ...”

Wis. Stat. § 19.31. The law “shall be construed in every instance with a presumption

of complete public access . ...” Id.

Under Wis. Stat. § 19.35, “any requester has a right to inspect any record” and “to

make or receive a copy of a record.”

Once it has received a request, an authority must respond “as soon as practicable and

without delay” pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 19.35(4)(a).

Case law makes clear that the public records law is designed to make existing records
available to the public unless withholding such documents is specifically authorized
by law. Journal Times v. Police & Fire Com'rs Bd., 866 N.W.2d 563, 362 Wis.2d 577

(2015).

Absent a clear statutory exception, a limitation under the common law, or an
overriding public interest in keeping a public record confidential, the Open Records

Law shall be construed in every instance with a presumption of complete public
access. Hagen v. Board of Regents of University of Wisconsin Systems, 916 N.W.2d 198, 200,

383 Wis.2d 567 (Wis. Ct. App. 2018).
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22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

The Open Records Law serves one of the basic tenets of state's democratic system by
providing an opportunity for public oversight of the workings of government. [oces

De La Frontera, Inc. v. Clarke, 891 N.W.2d 803, 808, 373 Wis.2d 348 (2017).

The court interprets the text of the Open Records Law in light of the Declaration of
Policy, which is to foster transparent government, Mihwankee Journal Sentinel v. City of
Milwankee, 815 N.W.2d 367, 375, 341 Wis.2d 607 (2012), and to enable the citizenry

to monitor and evaluate the performance of public officials and employees.

Journal/ Sentinel, Inc. v. School Bd. of School Dist. of Shorewood, 521 N.W.2d 165, 172, 186

Wis.2d 443 (Wis. Ct. App. 1994), review denied 525 N.W.2d 733.

Even if there is an objection to part of a record requested, the non-objectionable part
must be produced: “any portion of that record which contains public information is

open to public inspection as provided in sub. (6).” Wis. Stat. § 19.36(1).

Denial of public access to public records is contrary to public interest and is to be

allowed only in exceptional case and exceptions to general rule of disclosure must be
narrowly construed. Oshkosh Northwestern Co. v. Oshkosh Library Bd., 373 N.W.2d 459,

461, 125 Wis.2d 480 (Wis. Ct. App. 1985).

Requests for records under the open records law does not require a request to
contain any “magic words.” WIREdata, Inc. v. Village of Sussex, 729 N.W.2d 757, 764,
298 Wis.2d 743 (Wis. Ct. App. 2007), review granted 737 N.W.2d 431, 302 Wis.2d 104,

affirmed in part, reversed in part 751 N.W.2d 736, 310 Wis.2d 397 (2008).
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27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

As set forth in the Facts section, Plaintiffs made Public Records requests to the

Defendants which either have resulted in no response, or a very limited response.

No response was made, which resulted in counsel for the Plaintiffs making a letter
request on July 13, 2021 for full responses and production. Plaintiffs also informed
Respondents that the lack of production was “unacceptable,” and that “time is of the
essence because of pending matters in the Wisconsin Elections Commission,”
including the July 28, 2021 deadline for Plaintiffs’ reply, the purpose of which was to

demonstrate Defendants’ illegalities and to defeat Defendant’s motion to dismiss.

Defendants finally responded to Plaintiff’s request of April 29, 2021 through a letter

trom the Racine City Attorney Marisa L. Roubik’s response on July 23, 2021.

Upon information and belief, Defendants are refusing to produce the responsive
documents in order to run out the clock on the case, and to withhold documents that

are clearly relevant and which likely will provide support for Plaintiffs’ claims.

Defendants’ response through the City of Racine City Attorney’s Office on July 15,
2021 informing Plaintiffs that the ”City will proceed to process your request as
revised and respond thereto as soon as practicable and without delay,” has still not

resulted in the production of any documents.

Under Oshkosh Northwestern Co. v. Oshkosh Library Bd., 125 Wis. 2d 480 (Wis. Ct. App.

1985), an authority that denies a request must offer specific public policy reasons for
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33.

34.

et seq.:

the denial. Defendants have violated the Wisconsin Open Records Law because it

delayed granting access to the requested records without a valid reason.

Under Mihwankee Journal Sentinel v. City of Milwankee, 341 Wis.2d 607 (2012), authorities
cannot charge for redaction or separation fees. Wis. Stat. § 19.35(3) allows charges for

2 <<

only: “reproduction and transcription,” “photographing and photographic
processing,” “locating,” and “mailing or shipping.” Defendants may exceed the scope

of the statute by attempting to charge for redaction and separation.

The Defendants’ actions have caused and will continue to cause injury to Plaintiffs;
its actions also continue to deprive the public of its rights under the Wisconsin Open

Records Law.

RELIEF REQUESTED

WHEREFORE, Plaintiffs request a writ of mandamus pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 19.31

Compelling Defendants to produce the requested records for the Plaintiffs without
turther delay, pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 19.37(1)(a);

Awarding Plaintiffs their reasonable attorney’s fees, actual costs and damages of not
less than $100, pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 19.37(2);

Finding Defendants acted arbitrarily and capriciously in denying the request and
failing to respond to the request and awards Plaintiffs punitive damages, pursuant to
Wis. Stat. § 19.37(3); and

10
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Z Awarding such other relief as the Court deems just and equitable.

DATED this day of October, 2021.

Respectfully submitted,

Erick G. Kaardal, No. 1035141
Mohrman, Kaardal & Erickson, P.A.
Special Counsel for Thomas More Society
150 South Fifth Street, Suite 3100
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Telephone:  (612) 341-1074

Facsimile: (612) 341-1076

Email: kaardal@mbklaw.com
Attorneys for the Complainants

11
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I, Ron Heuer, individually and as President of Minnesota Voters Alliance, being first duly
sworn on oath state that I personally read the above amended petition, and that the above
allegations are true based on my personal knowledge and, as to those stated on information
and belief, I believe them to be true.

Ron Heuer
STATE OF WISCONSIN )
) ss.
County of )
(county of notarization)
Sworn to before me this day of October, 2021

(Signature of person authorized to administer oaths)

My commission expires , Or is permanent
Notary Public or (official title if not notary)
12
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I, Harry Wait, individually and as President of H.O.T. Government, being first duly sworn
on oath state that I personally read the above amended petition, and that the above
allegations are true based on my personal knowledge and, as to those stated on information
and belief, I believe them to be true.

Harry Wait
STATE OF WISCONSIN )
) ss.
County of )
(county of notarization)
Sworn to before me this day of October, 2021

(Signature of person authorized to administer oaths)

My commission expires , Of is permanent
Notary Public or (official title if not notary)
13
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I, Janel Brandtjen, being first duly sworn on oath state that I personally read the above
amended petition, and that the above allegations are true based on my personal knowledge
and, as to those stated on information and belief, I believe them to be true.

Janel Brandtjen

STATE OF WISCONSIN )

) ss.
County of )
(county of notarization)
Sworn to before me this day of October, 2021

(Signature of person authorized to administer oaths)

My commission expires , Or is permanent
Notary Public or (official title if not notary)
14
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STATE OF WISCONSIN  CIRCUIT COURT

RACINE COUNTY

Wisconsin Voters Alliance
and its President Ron Heuer,
E3530 Townline Road
Kewaunee, Wisconsin 54216

H.O.T. Government

and its President Harry Wait
4353 Shianne Street

Union Grove, WI 53182

Janel Brandtjen

Office of Rep. Janel Brandtjen
22nd Assembly District,
Room 12 West

PO Box 8952

Madison, WI 53708-8952

Plaintiffs,
v.

City of Racine
730 Washington Ave
Racine, WI 53403

Hon. Cory Mason
Mayor

City of Racine

730 Washington Ave
Racine, WI 53403

Tara Coolidge

City Clerk

730 Washington Ave
Room 103

Racine, WI 53403

Defendants.

Case No. 2021CV001231
30952 Petition for Writ of Mandamus
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VERIFIED AMENDED PETITION

This is an action seeking to enforce the right to inspect public records pursuant to
Wisconsin’s Open Records Law, Wisconsin Statutes § 19.31 et seq. Plaintiffs are Wisconsin
entities, Wisconsin electors, and a Wisconsin State Representative who have requested
public records from Respondents who are City of Racine, Wisconsin employees with the
authority and an obligation to produce governmental records.

Complainants’ public records requests have not been fully answered or have been
denied without cause. These records are subject to timely production under the Wisconsin
Open Records Law, and Defendants continue to stall in their production or to outright
withhold the requested public records without lawful justification. This Court’s intervention

and the sanction of an award of attorney fees are therefore required.

PARTIES
1. Plaintiffs are Wisconsin entities, Wisconsin electors, and a Wisconsin State Assembly
Member. They are “requesters” as defined in Wisconsin Statutes § 19.32(3) and used

in Wisconsin Statutes § 19.31 et seq.

2. Defendants are the City of Racine and two employees of the City of Racine, the

mayor and City Clerk, who are “authorities” under Wisconsin Statutes § 19.32.

JURISDICTION & VENUE
3. Jurisdiction and venue are proper under Wisconsin Statutes {§ 801.50(2)(a) and
801.50(3).
2
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FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS
In March of 2021, pursuant to the Wisconsin Open Records Law, Wisconsin Statutes

§ 19.31 et seq., the Plaintiffs made requests for documents to the Defendants.

However, Plaintiffs have requested additional public records from Defendants to
further prove their allegations and claims, but Defendants have not produced

documents in response to those requests.

The March 2021 Public Record Requests resulted in the production of some data,
and the follow up requests which are the subject of this action were designed to
obtain many more documents, including additional texts, social media posts, and

emails.

Plaintiffs made the following requests which either have resulted in no response, or a

very limited response:

e Representative Janel Brandtjen request March 15, 2021 [PR2021-053] (Ex. 3).

e H.O.T. Government requests March 17, 2021 [Vicky Selkowe] [PR2021-055]
(Ex. 4); March 17, 2021 [Tara Coolidge| [PR2021-056] (Ex. 5); and June 14,

2021 [Tara Coolidge] (Ex. 6); and,

e Wisconsin Voters Alliance request April 29, 2021 [Erick Kaardal to Tara

Coolidge] [PR2021-084] (Ex. 7).
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The City of Racine failed to respond to the above Public Records requests and so on
July 13, 2021, attorney Erick Kaardal, on behalf of the Wisconsin Voters Alliance,
H.O.T. Government, and Wisconsin State Representative Janel Brandtjen, sent a
letter to Mr. Scott Letteney, City Attorney for the City of Racine demanding full
responses and production. (Ex. 8). Plaintiffs also informed Respondents that the
lack of production was “unacceptable,” and that “time is of the essence because of
pending matters in the Wisconsin Elections Commission,” including the July 28, 2021
deadline for Plaintiffs’ reply, the purpose of which was to demonstrate Defendants’

illegalities and to defeat Defendant’s motion to dismiss.

. Defendants responded through the City of Racine City Attorney’s Office on July 15,

2021 (Ex. 9, four months after the date of the Public Records request) regarding
PR2021-055 (H.O.T. request of March 17, 2021 to Vicky Selkowe), as amended by
Mr. Wait, informing H.O.T.’s representative that the ”City will proceed to process
your request as revised and respond thereto as soon as practicable and without
delay.” Thus to date, five months after the Public Records request, though some
documents have been produced, most responsive documents have not been
produced on the basis that the number of responsive documents would create an

“unreasonable burden.”

The City of Racine responded to Erick Kaardal’s April 29, 2021 request [PR2021-
084] on July 23, 2021 (Ex. 10), nearly three months later, through the response of

Racine City Attorney Marisa L. Roubik. Some documents have been produced, but
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12.

13.

Requests 1 and 2 which seek the social media posts and text messages “made on
funded cell phones by city officials that relate to or reference the following topics”

have not been produced:

e “CTCL, Tiana-Epps Johnson, Josh Goldman, Whitney May, NVAHI, Hillary
Hall, Michael Spitzer-Rubenstein, Idae42, Center for Civic Design, US Digital
Response, The Elections Group, Quick Base, voter registration, ballot
counting, ballot transport, reconstruction, election, voter outreach, absentee
ballots, cure, curing, grant, claw-back, grant conditions, grant requirements,

grant rules.”

Defendants responded to Representative Brantjen’s March 15, 2021 request
(PR2021-053) on July 16, 2021 (Ex. 11), more than four months after it was served.

The City of Racine has only made a partial production under this request.

Defendants responded to Mr. Wait’s H.O.T. request (PR2-21-056) on July 16, 2021
(Ex. 12) stating that there were over 41,000 emails that were responsive, but the City
of Racine has not produced them. Thus, now five months after the Public Records

request, many responsive documents have not been produced.

Defendants responded on August 6, 2021 (Ex. 13) to Harry Wait’s request dated
April 8, 2021, responding to 3 of the requests stating the City needed “additional

time.” These Public Records requests specifically asked for documents directly
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related to the five actions, and Defendants have apparently stonewalled the

production of those records.

e Mr. Wait’s requests included: “All communications containing CTCL,
National Vote at Home Institute Center for Tech and Civic Life, Wisconsin
Safe voting plan, Ideas42, Michelle Nelson, Tiana Epps Johnson, John
McLaughlin, Kris Teske, John Antaramian, Maribeth Witzel-Behl, S. Claire
Woodall-Vogg, Kathleen Fischer, Whitney May, Hillary Hall, Michael Spitzer-
Rubenstein, Tara Coolidge, Vicky Selkowe, Regi Bachochin, Fabi Maldonado,
Jody Spencer, Nick Demske, Melissa Kaprelian-Becker, Robin Vos, Van

Wanggaard, Robert Wittke, Cory Mason, Scott Letteney, Marisa Roubik.

Defendants produced a blank version of a document entitled “Wisconsin Municipal
Election Data & Needs” form, and only upon several follow up requests did
completed forms get produced. However, the texts, emails and social media posts
pertaining to those, the creation of the Wisconsin Safe Voting Plan, and numerous
other responsive documents have not been produced, pursuant to the original

requests months ago, or pursuant to Mr. Kaardal’s numerous request letters.

Upon information and belief, the Defendants are refusing to produce the responsive
documents in order to run out the clock on the Wisconsin Elections Commission
case, and to withhold documents that are clearly relevant and which likely will

provide support for Plaintiffs’ claims
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21.

Claim: Violation of Wisconsin Public Records Act Law,
Wisconsin Statutes § 19.31 et seq.

Plaintiffs incorporate herein all allegations set forth in the preceding paragraphs.

The Wisconsin Open Records Law declares a strong public interest in favor of
disclosure: “it is declared to be the public policy of this state that all persons are
entitled to the greatest possible information regarding the affairs of government. . . .
Wis. Stat. § 19.31. The law “shall be construed in every instance with a presumption

of complete public access . ...” Id.

Under Wis. Stat. § 19.35, “any requester has a right to inspect any record” and “to

make or receive a copy of a record.”

Once it has received a request, an authority must respond “as soon as practicable and

without delay” pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 19.35(4)(a).

Case law makes clear that the public records law is designed to make existing records
available to the public unless withholding such documents is specifically authorized
by law. Journal Times v. Police & Fire Com'rs Bd., 866 N.W.2d 563, 362 Wis.2d 577

(2015).

Absent a clear statutory exception, a limitation under the common law, or an
overriding public interest in keeping a public record confidential, the Open Records

Law shall be construed in every instance with a presumption of complete public
access. Hagen v. Board of Regents of University of Wisconsin Systems, 916 N.W.2d 198, 200,

383 Wis.2d 567 (Wis. Ct. App. 2018).
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22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

The Open Records Law serves one of the basic tenets of state's democratic system by
providing an opportunity for public oversight of the workings of government. [oces

De La Frontera, Inc. v. Clarke, 891 N.W.2d 803, 808, 373 Wis.2d 348 (2017).

The court interprets the text of the Open Records Law in light of the Declaration of
Policy, which is to foster transparent government, Mihwankee Journal Sentinel v. City of
Milwankee, 815 N.W.2d 367, 375, 341 Wis.2d 607 (2012), and to enable the citizenry

to monitor and evaluate the performance of public officials and employees.

Journal/ Sentinel, Inc. v. School Bd. of School Dist. of Shorewood, 521 N.W.2d 165, 172, 186

Wis.2d 443 (Wis. Ct. App. 1994), review denied 525 N.W.2d 733.

Even if there is an objection to part of a record requested, the non-objectionable part
must be produced: “any portion of that record which contains public information is

open to public inspection as provided in sub. (6).” Wis. Stat. § 19.36(1).

Denial of public access to public records is contrary to public interest and is to be

allowed only in exceptional case and exceptions to general rule of disclosure must be
narrowly construed. Oshkosh Northwestern Co. v. Oshkosh Library Bd., 373 N.W.2d 459,

461, 125 Wis.2d 480 (Wis. Ct. App. 1985).

Requests for records under the open records law does not require a request to
contain any “magic words.” WIREdata, Inc. v. Village of Sussex, 729 N.W.2d 757, 764,
298 Wis.2d 743 (Wis. Ct. App. 2007), review granted 737 N.W.2d 431, 302 Wis.2d 104,

affirmed in part, reversed in part 751 N.W.2d 736, 310 Wis.2d 397 (2008).
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27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

As set forth in the Facts section, Plaintiffs made Public Records requests to the

Defendants which either have resulted in no response, or a very limited response.

No response was made, which resulted in counsel for the Plaintiffs making a letter
request on July 13, 2021 for full responses and production. Plaintiffs also informed
Respondents that the lack of production was “unacceptable,” and that “time is of the
essence because of pending matters in the Wisconsin Elections Commission,”
including the July 28, 2021 deadline for Plaintiffs’ reply, the purpose of which was to

demonstrate Defendants’ illegalities and to defeat Defendant’s motion to dismiss.

Defendants finally responded to Plaintiff’s request of April 29, 2021 through a letter

trom the Racine City Attorney Marisa L. Roubik’s response on July 23, 2021.

Upon information and belief, Defendants are refusing to produce the responsive
documents in order to run out the clock on the case, and to withhold documents that

are clearly relevant and which likely will provide support for Plaintiffs’ claims.

Defendants’ response through the City of Racine City Attorney’s Office on July 15,
2021 informing Plaintiffs that the ”City will proceed to process your request as
revised and respond thereto as soon as practicable and without delay,” has still not

resulted in the production of any documents.

Under Oshkosh Northwestern Co. v. Oshkosh Library Bd., 125 Wis. 2d 480 (Wis. Ct. App.

1985), an authority that denies a request must offer specific public policy reasons for
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34.

et seq.:

the denial. Defendants have violated the Wisconsin Open Records Law because it

delayed granting access to the requested records without a valid reason.

Under Mihwankee Journal Sentinel v. City of Milwankee, 341 Wis.2d 607 (2012), authorities
cannot charge for redaction or separation fees. Wis. Stat. § 19.35(3) allows charges for

2 <<

only: “reproduction and transcription,” “photographing and photographic
processing,” “locating,” and “mailing or shipping.” Defendants may exceed the scope

of the statute by attempting to charge for redaction and separation.

The Defendants’ actions have caused and will continue to cause injury to Plaintiffs;
its actions also continue to deprive the public of its rights under the Wisconsin Open

Records Law.

RELIEF REQUESTED

WHEREFORE, Plaintiffs request a writ of mandamus pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 19.31

Compelling Defendants to produce the requested records for the Plaintiffs without
turther delay, pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 19.37(1)(a);

Awarding Plaintiffs their reasonable attorney’s fees, actual costs and damages of not
less than $100, pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 19.37(2);

Finding Defendants acted arbitrarily and capriciously in denying the request and
failing to respond to the request and awards Plaintiffs punitive damages, pursuant to
Wis. Stat. § 19.37(3); and

10
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Z Awarding such other relief as the Court deems just and equitable.

DATED this day of October, 2021.

Respectfully submitted,

Erick G. Kaardal, No. 1035141
Mohrman, Kaardal & Erickson, P.A.
Special Counsel for Thomas More Society
150 South Fifth Street, Suite 3100
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Telephone:  (612) 341-1074

Facsimile: (612) 341-1076

Email: kaardal@mbklaw.com
Attorneys for the Complainants

11
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I, Ron Heuer, individually and as President of Minnesota Voters Alliance, being first duly
sworn on oath state that I personally read the above amended petition, and that the above
allegations are true based on my personal knowledge and, as to those stated on information
and belief, I believe them to be true.

Ron Heuer
STATE OF WISCONSIN )
) ss.
County of )
(county of notarization)
Sworn to before me this day of October, 2021

(Signature of person authorized to administer oaths)

My commission expires , Or is permanent
Notary Public or (official title if not notary)
12
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I, Harry Wait, individually and as President of H.O.T. Government, being first duly sworn
on oath state that I personally read the above amended petition, and that the above
allegations are true based on my personal knowledge and, as to those stated on information
and belief, I believe them to be true.

Harry Wait
STATE OF WISCONSIN )
) ss.
County of )
(county of notarization)
Sworn to before me this day of October, 2021

(Signature of person authorized to administer oaths)

My commission expires , Of is permanent
Notary Public or (official title if not notary)
13

WI-REP-22-0181-A-000028



I, Janel Brandtjen, being first duly sworn on oath state that I personally read the above
amended petition, and that the above allegations are true based on my personal knowledge
and, as to those stated on information and belief, I believe them to be true.

Janel Brandtjen

STATE OF WISCONSIN )

) ss.
County of )
(county of notarization)
Sworn to before me this day of October, 2021

(Signature of person authorized to administer oaths)

My commission expires , Or is permanent
Notary Public or (official title if not notary)
14
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From: Carol Vaclavicek <tonyandcarolv@yahoo.com>

Sent: Monday, October 11, 2021, 3:06 PM

To: "rep.brandtjen@legis.wisconsin.gov"
<rep.brandtjen@legis.wisconsin.gov>

Subject: Foreign cyber interference in the 2020 election in Wisconsin -
materials I promised Friday to forward

Attachments: PCAPS release pivot WI 11.3.2020.xlsx

Rep. Brandtjen:

It was a pleasure to meet you in Ft. Atkinson and hear your update on the
forensic audit efforts. As a former auditor and systems control specialist, I
know how politically challenging your task is, and I'm very thankful for your
balanced and resolute approach to the challenge. I'm glad you have one or
two peers firmly in your corner, and that you can see right through those
who oppose you.

At the meeting I handed you a printout "pivot table" summary of the
attached workbook, that showed the 8 or so different foreign countries in
addition, to the Peoples Republic of China, that were involved in 11/3/21 to
11/6/21 hacks to various county clerks offices according to the capture of
IP-to-IP data traffic. While my source for this was the public post on
Frankspeech.com (
https://thebiglie.frankspeech.com/WISCONSIN/index.html ),

I know that similar data was gathered under Trump by the Defense
Intelligence Agency in 2018, independently re-gathered in 2020 on election
night and the days that followed, and independently gathered by retired
military intelligence officers who went on to form cybersecurity firms after
they separated from service. Some of these officers were directly involved in
the Arizona cyberforensic audit, and testified at legislative hearings around
the county that preceded the audit. My workbook consists of tabs for the
downloaded raw data, the hand-transcribed data worksheet, and various
pivot table views to validate the data. As I pointed out to you, Milwaukee
County's cyberattack occurred on the 6th of November, and Dane County on
the 5th of November, according to the data.

I need to point out that the original encrypted data string for each attack has
been translated by experts on Mike Lindell's team into the lines I put in my
workbook, and while you can watch these scroll rapidly by on his site, these
have not been released to the public in originally captured form. I've seen
examples of these original strings on various of his broadcasts, and they
include descriptions of originating sites in China for 92% of the election
attacks, with the IP addresses of other countries and states being
"waypoints".
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My understanding is that Col. (Ret.) Phil Waldron led the team for Lindell
that did this transcribing, and that he consults with various states about this.

I'd also like to point out that what I've labeled "Certification Error Result" on
my transcription worksheet represents the revised margin in each county
between Trump and Biden, once the votes "flipped" in each attack are
reversed. Hence, half that figure is the number of actual votes that were
flipped in the cyber attacks. The use of an automated machine algorithm for
this is strongly suggested, because when I tested each line, the target
margin for the flips was right around 8.4% in each and every county, that is,
flipping 4.2% of the votes in each county. I later found out that this uniform
8.4% target margin held true when I tested a few counties each in Texas,
South Dakota and Arizona.

Lastly, I note that half the sum of the target margin (i.e., number of
electronic votes flipped) comes to 136,335. This compares plausibly, I
believe, with 143,379 ballots, all for Joe Biden that turned up miraculously in
Milwaukee in the wee hours of 11/4 when the counting stopped, as it did in
several "swing" states. The cyber attacks happened in all 72 counties in the
state regardless of voting equipment involved.

I hope if nothing else, this information will encourage you that your audit
approach needs to prevail, and that Gableman's approach must not supplant
yours. If you did manage to get your hands on the routers via subpoena, the
data you would find there would confirm what I'm sending you now, but of
course, it's also proof of a potentially capital crime - so that's the fight you
have on your hands. Your approach has a far better chance of supporting the
removal of digital voting equipment for the 2022 Federal election, and for
supporting decertification of the 2020 fraudulently certified electors. In light
of the poor prospects for prosecution of large election crimes in Wisconsin at
this time, your approach is as vital as it is difficult. Because of the 5 big
"blue" counties that have come to rely on cheating to win, I believe the
legislature needs to exercise its plenary powers in the U.S. Constitution to
adopt a statewide resolution outside of the veto of Tony Evers to take both
actions, but at minimum the removal of digital voting. If not, I believe this
evidence makes clear that the CCP will continue to select our leaders for us,
cheating every voter in the state. I don't believe it's correct to look at this as
a choice between investigating law violations and investigating cyber fraud. I
believe both pieces were developed over a concurrent time frame going back
to the Obama administration to work together to hide the crime, and both
must be investigated together to put a stop to it. I have further reason to
believe that both Obama and Biden were directly involved in developing the
machine side of it, since at least 2009 (shared so that you more fully
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understand your obstacles to obtaining cyberforensic evidence).
I am beyond grateful for your efforts, and will be praying for the ultimate
success of your team. You have the people behind you!

Best regards,

Carol Vaclavicek
Delavan, WI
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From: Erick Kaardal <kaardal@mklaw.com>

Sent: Monday, October 25, 2021, 12:53 PM

To: "'Duesterbeck, Melodie'" <Melodie.Duesterbeck@legis.wisconsin.gov>
Subject: FW: Racine Amended Petition - signature page

Attachments: Amended Petition FINAL (unsigned).pdf; Verification - JB.pdf

Hi Melodie:

| don’t know if you saw this email. But, we are looking for Janell to sign and have notarized the attached
verification page for the purpose of the Racine Open Records Law litigation. Thanks.

egk

From: Mary Gynild <Gynild@mklaw.com>

Sent: Monday, October 25, 2021 12:49 PM

To: Janel Brandtjen <janel@brandtjen.com>

Cc: Erick Kaardal <kaardal@mklaw.com>

Subject: FW: Racine Amended Petition - signature page
Importance: High

Dear Ms. Brandtjen

We need your signature on the verification page for the Amended Petition. | have enclosed your
verification page as a separate pdf for printing convenience. Please sign your page and
scan/email back to us.

Mary Gynild for Erick Kaardal
Legal Assistant

Mohrman, Kaardal & Erickson, P.A.
150 South Fifth Street, Suite 3100
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
Tele: (612) 341-1074

Fax: (612) 341-1076

Email: gynild@mklaw.com

This transmission is attorney privileged and/or confidential information intended for the use of the
individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this information is strictly prohibited.

From: Mary Gynild

Sent: Wednesday, October 20, 2021 2:26 PM

To: RHH <ronheuer@gmail.com>; '‘Harry Wait' <harrytrex@gmail.com>; Janel Brandtjen
<janel@brandtjen.com>

Cc: Erick Kaardal <kaardal@mklaw.com>

Subject: Racine Open Records Law Petition - Amended Petition

Dear Mr. Heuer, Mr. Wait and Ms. Brandtjen
Enclosed is a copy of the Amended Petition. We need your signatures on the verification pages. |
have enclosed the verification pages as separate pdfs for printing convenience. Please sign your
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page and scan/email back to us. If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to
contact us. Thank you.

Mary Gynild for Erick Kaardal
Legal Assistant

Mohrman, Kaardal & Erickson, P.A.
150 South Fifth Street, Suite 3100
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
Tele: (612) 341-1074

Fax: (612) 341-1076

Email: gynild@mklaw.com

This transmission is attorney privileged and/or confidential information intended for the use of the
individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this information is strictly prohibited.
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From: Tony Urso <tonyeurso@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, February 14, 2022, 8:41 PM

To: undisclosed-recipients:;

Subject: H.O.T. O.R.R., Bernegger Delivers list to Rep Sprietzer, Waukesha Alert &
RPW Events

Attachments: Waukesha GOP Caucus Patriot Alert 2.19.22.pdf

From H.O.T. -

Josh Kaul

Attorney General

Wisconsin Department of Justice
17 West Main Street

Madison, Wi. 53703

Date: 2-14-2022

Sent via email:Josh.Kaul@doj.state.wi.us

Subject: Wisconsin Public Records Request

Mr. Kaul,

This letter is a request for the inspection of the following records under Wisconsin Public
Record laws.

(Wisconsin Statutes 19.31-39 and others)

This Wisconsin Public Records Request is specifically focused on the records of the
following: Racine County Sheriff Office complaint # 20-061588 concerning election
integrity investigationand complaint.

Specific records requests:

« Maintain and protect ALL records of this complaint.

e The requester wishes to review all documents, video and media as soon as
possible of the above incident listed as follows:

« All video and audio recordings regarding the aforementioned complaint

o Officer’s filed reports.
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Copies of all supporting evidence.

The complete complaint file of #20-061588

The requester wishes to review this file in its entirety.

Please be aware that the Open Record laws define “records” to include

information that is maintained on paper as well as electronically stored records,

such as data files, video, and unprinted emails.

e Wisconsin Public Record laws shall be construed in every instance with the
presumption of complete public access consistent with the conduct of
government business. The denial of access to public records is generally
contrary to the public interest and only in exceptional case can public records
access be denied. Should you deny any part of this request, the law requires you
to do so in writing and state what part of the law you believe entitles you to deny
my request. {Wisconsin Statute 19.35,(4),(a)}

« The law requires you to respond to this request “as soon as possible and without
delay”. Compliance is mandatory by law. Comply and produce the all the
requested records or deny the records request (all or in part) within ten days.

o Compliance at some unspecified future time is not authorized by the public
records law. The records custodian has two choices: comply or deny. WTMJ, Inc.
v. Sullivan, 204 Wis. 2d 452, 457-58, 555 N.W.2d 140, 142 (Ct. App. 1996).

« If there are questions or clarification needed of this request, please inform me so
| may clarify or refine this request.

« Your office has stated that no prosecution of the complaint will take place,
therefore your office should have no issues for the immediate inspection of these
records.

e In consideration of our planet’s resources, also please provide the records in an

electronic format.

Please promptly contact me so | may conduct an inspection of these records.
Respectfully submitted,

Harry Wait

H.O.T. reports:

Bernegger Delivers List to Rep Sprietzer

During the hearing held this pastWednesday (2/9) before the Assembly’sCommittee on
Campaigns and ElectionsRepresentative Spreitzer requesteda list of names from
presenter Bernegger.Bernegger sent Spreitzer three lists thenextday. They total 8,314
voters who cast ballots in the November 3, 2020 election.The first list shows 1,185
ballots were receivedback by mail to the Clerks...before they were sent out by mail. The
second list shows there were 2,681 ballots sent out by mail...and received back by mail
the same day by the Clerks. The third list shows there were 4,448 ballots sent out by
mail, and received back by US Mail...in one day. It is all WEC’s data.
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Waukesha Alert Flyer Attached: A flyer a patriot group is handing out in selected areas
statewide.

From H.O.T.
RPW Upcoming Events:

2/16: Clark County Caucus

2/17: Trempealeau County General Membership Meeting

2/18: Milwaukee County Lincoln Day Dinner

2/19: Monroe County Conservative Breakfast

2/19: Wisconsin Conservative Digest Wisconsin Challenges and Solutions Conference
2/19: Milwaukee County Caucus

2/19: Waukesha County Caucus

2/24: Langlade County Caucus

2/25: Sheboygan County Lincoln-Reagan Day Dinner

2/26: Dane County Caucus

2/26: Lafayette County Caucus

2/26: St. Croix County Lincoln Day Dinner

2/27: Waushara County Lincoln Day Dinner and Caucus

2/27: Washburn County Lincoln Day Dinner and Caucus

2/27: Monroe County Caucus

PATRIOTS CALL TO ACTION- You need to participate in your county caucuses and
meetings to MAKE YOUR VOICE HEARD. WE WILL NOT have our candidates chosen
for us. WE DEMAND they support #DecertifyWisconsin and WE INSIST they #TossVos

Any county party that will be issuing a statement on rescinding the electors
and/or making a statement against Speaker Vos, please forward your
resolution/statement to Jefferson Davis
atdavisforpresident@protonmail.com.He'll record your statement and make sure
it gets on the county heat map.

Thanks,

Tony Urso
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VOTING EQUIP TYPE

Row Labels

AUSTRALIA

VICTORIA
DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK
NEW SOUTH WALES
PEPIN COUNTY CLERK
PRICE COUNTY CLERK
WINNEBAGO COUNTY CLERK
BELGIUM
BRUSSELS CAPITAL
BAYFIELD COUNTY CLERK
CANADA
BRITISH COLUMBIA
BARRON COUNTY CLERK
MANITOWOC COUNTY CLERK
ONTARIO
FOREST COUNTY CLERK
KENOSHA COUNTY CLERK
FRANCE
HAUTS-DE-FRANCE
DUNN COUNTY CLERK
INDIA
GOA
GRANT COUNTY CLERK
JAPAN
CHIBA
ONEIDA COUNTY CLERK
FUKUSHIMA-KEN
MARATHON COUNTY CLERK
SAITAMA
FLORENCE COUNTY CLERK
TOKYO
VERNON COUNTY CLERK
NETHERLANDS
NORTH HOLLAND
OUTAGAMIE COUNTY CLERK
SOUTH KOREA
BUSAN
EAU CLAIRE COUNTY CLERK

(All)

Sum of Certification Error Result

10806

2030
2030
8776
342
708
7726
904
904
904
13558
5806
2102
3704
7752
420
7332
1940
1940
1940
2114
2114
2114
9906
2000
2000
6344
6344
244
244
1318
1318
8920
8920
8920
10984
5542
4790
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MARQUETTE COUNTY CLERK 752

SEOUL 5442
SHEBOYGAN COUNTY CLERK 5442
UNITED STATES 206134
CALIFORNIA 14588
CHIPPEWA COUNTY CLERK 2968
COLUMBIA COUNTY CLERK 2804
GREEN COUNTY CLERK 1768
ROCK COUNTY CLERK 7048
CONNECTICUT 3962
JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK 3962
FLORIDA 2252
GREEN LAKE COUNTY CLERK 884
LINCOLN COUNTY CLERK 1368
INDIANA 1000
KEWANEE COUNTY CLERK 1000
KENTUCKY 646
BUFFALO COUNTY CLERK 646
LOUISIANA 928
LANGLADE COUNTY CLERK 928
MICHIGAN 4316
MARINETTE COUNTY CLERK 1906
WAUPACA COUNTY CLERK 2410
NEVADA 4994
ADAMS COUNTY CLERK 982
DODGE COUNTY CLERK 4012
NEW YORK 42192
ASHLAND COUNTY CLERK 726
CRAWFORD COUNTY CLERK 720
JACKSON COUNTY CLERK 844
JUNEAU COUNTY CLERK 1134
MILWAUKEE COUNTY CLERK 38024
RICHLAND COUNTY CLERK 744
NORTH CAROLINA 10730
OCONTO COUNTY CLERK 1928
RACINE COUNTY CLERK 8802
OHIO 3836
BURNETT COUNTY CLERK 842
SAUK COUNTY CLERK 2994
OREGON 1982
LAFAYETTE COUNTY CLERK 712
TREMPEALEAUX COUNTY CLERK 1270
TENNESSEE 5918
IOWA COUNTY CLERK 1154
WALWORTH COUNTY CLERK 4764
TEXAS 6278
DOOR COUNTY CLERK 1664
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PORTAGE COUNTY CLERK 3340

VILAS COUNTY CLERK 1274
UTAH 1220
CLARK COUNTY CLERK 1220
WASHINGTON 44050
CALUMET COUNTY CLERK 2546
DANE COUNTY CLERK 28510
LA CROSSE COUNTY CLERK 5596
MENOMINEE COUNTY CLERK 132
OZAUKEE COUNTY CLERK 5082
POLK COUNTY CLERK 2184
MASSACHUSETTS 1902
PIERCE COUNTY CLERK 1902
ARIZONA 22922
RUSK COUNTY CLERK 652
WAUKESHA COUNTY CLERK 22270
KANSAS 874
SAWYER COUNTY CLERK 874
GEORGIA 858
WASHBURN COUNTY CLERK 858
VIRGINIA 19958
BROWN COUNTY CLERK 11892
FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK 4738
IRON COUNTY CLERK 334
MONROE COUNTY CLERK 1868
WAUSHARA COUNTY CLERK 1126
COLORADO 10728
WASHINGTON COUNTY CLERK 7308
WOOD COUNTY CLERK 3420
(blank)
INDONESIA 1876
JAKARTA 1876
SHAWANO COUNTY CLERK 1876
UNITED KINGDOM 5528
ENGLAND 5528
ST. CROIX COUNTY CLERK 4658
TAYLOR COUNTY CLERK 870
Grand Total 272670 ==

136,335 Number
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Reminder: international voting intrusions are not only FRAUD, they are espionage.

U.S. - routed intrusions could have originated by CCP or other agents from points

within the U.S.
Foreign-routed intrusions could have similarly been originated by agents of countries

such as China, Iran, Pakistan, etc. within more "benign" countries.
Mike Lindell implied that these are "thrupoints" for the CCP.
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of physical ballots that would have needed to be "found" to cover.
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DATE

11.3.2020 0:26:57

11.6.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.3.2020
11.4.2020
11.5.2020
11.4.2020
11.3.2020
11.4.2020
11.5.2020
11.4.2020
11.5.2020
11.3.2020
11.6.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.6.2020
11.4.2020
11.6.2020
11.3.2020

11.4.2020
11.3.2020
11.4.2020
11.5.2020
11.6.2020
11.6.2020
11.3.2020

11.5.2020
11.3.2020
11.6.2020
11.6.2020

11.5.2020
11.4.2020

11.4.2020
11.6.2020
11.3.2020
11.5.2020
11.4.2020

TIME

0:16:14

0:24:41

0:11:16

SOURCE IP

24.205.199.199
10:50:18 67.240.93.64
7:13:45 23.16.26.229
5:53:08 34.77.162.11
20:25:53 24.254.22.199
5:15:53 66.38.61.119
4:07:03 24.239.76.169
13:14:24 13.66.139.133
14:07:27 47.157.228.40
7:31:45 24.11.84.179
23:21:32 45.50.154.163
17:35:44 37.120.244:53
24.19.161.136
11:43:05 24.253.72.69
1:32:39 24.162.176.158
22:20:28 1.159.115.193
23:29:12 54.36.148.168
11:42:26 40.94.227.13
7:49:25 14.8.47.192
14:00:49 40.77.167.89
5:19:07 23.233.70.230

18:44:48 43.249.186.197
23:09:50 24.7.51.176
18:12:26 47.197.24.50
1:06:35 23.251.74.216
11:56:02 73.147.36.55
7:23:40 24.190.201.126
19:24:36 32.216.20.183

8.9.95.32

15:40:33 15.222.241.64
1:14:51 45.52.4.210
1:22:31 24.18.89.64

23:40:41 18.237.122.79
11:19:30 68.11.183.223

11:10:45 24.250.219.91
5:08:52 50.67.17.225
14.9.37.192
14:02:52 24.231.151.221
3:54:06 40.94.227.12

latl

39.3809
42.7836
49.2462
50.9009
37.2555
37.0551
41.0996
47.2330
34.1048
40.6596
34.0282
40.7157
44.5179
36.1236
26.2516
-37.8159
50.6916
35.1003
36.0965
39.0438
43.6567

15.4032
37.3417
28.1147
35.0956
38.5083
40.6327
41.4939

43.2318
43.6532
38.9249
47.6722

45.5235
30.3608

29.1557
49.2292
37.5144
43.6927
35.1003

Ingl

statel

-119.68590 NEVADA
-73.94280 NEW YORK
-123.10800 BRITISH COLUMBIA
4.48550 BRUSSELS CAPITAL
-80.05310 VIRGINIA
-85.03750 KENTUCKY
-80.75230 OHIO
119.85200 WASHINGTON
117.81320 CALIFORNIA
111.59150 UTAH
117.03720 CALIFORNIA
-74.00000 NEW YORK
122.16330 WASHINGTON
115.27570 NEVADA
-98.22710 TEXAS
144.96690 VICTORIA
3.20026 HAUTS-DE-FRANCE
129.04420 BUSAN
139.45200 SAITAMA
-77.48740 VIRGINIA
-79.34000 ONTARIO

74.01850 GOA
121.97530 CALIFORNIA
-82.36780 FLORIDA
-85.17690 TENNESSEE
-77.99430 VIRGINIA
-73.63330 NEW YORK
-73.05170 CONNECTICUT

-77.66070 NEW YORK
-79.38320 ONTARIO
-85.90970 INDIANA
122.12570 WASHINGTON

122.67600 OREGON
-91.09170 LOUISIANA

-82.12730 FLORIDA
122.99320 BRITISH COLUMBIA
140.36750 FUKUSHIMA-KEN
-85.47810 MICHIGAN
129.04420 BUSAN
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11.4.2020
11.6.2020
11.6.2020
11.5.2020

11.6.2020
11.5.2020
11.3.2020
11.4.2020

11.4.2020
11.5.2020
11.6.2020

11.6.2020
11.4.2020
11.6.2020
11.4.2020

11.6.2020
11.5.2020

11.5.2020
11.6.2020
11.5.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020

11.6.2020
11.4.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.4.2020
11.6.2020
11.4.2020

11.5.2020
11.6.2020
11.3.2020
11.4.2020

11:25:36 24.16.133.94
14:17:42 23.249.172.105
10:46:29 3.82.230.245
8:15:07 24.182.64.105

3:17:07 60.50.180.122
18:52:04 8.21.8.120
11:29:51 23.163.176.51
10:43:32 43.245.163.174

18:11:53 24.61.11.206
15:58:45 8.48.2.0
20:44:41 71.221.151.154

2:48:02 49.181.217.219
4:54:49 24.206.178.166
14:40:10 37.120.244.51
12:17:47 17.121.204.210

8:46:46 24.255.45.126
7:18:01 24.112.200.48

9:14:29 24.248.227.55
8:38:20 5.62.34.22
9:14:16 64.233.173.48
10:23:23 5.2.105.251
11:44:45 5.266.89.42

23:27:49 50.43.15.202
11:02:45 1.75.235.16
20:18:18 23.228.173.172
21:12:23 24.151.149.66
17:08:13 23.120.98.205
21:46:14 24.128.102.135
18:32:04 50.38.193.111

8:58:19 67.45.32.213
6:47:28 13.68.197.161
9:31:07 1.129.110.14
10:18:28 63.230.76.221

47.6131
40.7123
39.0438
36.2099

35.6727
52.3675
45.6098
-33.8563

42.3907
46.1679
32.2486

-33.8563
35.0987

-122.20530 WASHINGTON
-74.00680 NEW YORK
-77.48740 VIRGINIA
-81.57240 NORTH CAROLINA

140.07880 CHIBA

4.90410 NORTH HOLLAND
-122.52600 WASHINGTON
151.21220 NEW SOUTH WALES

-71.13490 MASSACHUSETTS
-122.99900 WASHINGTON
-96.21610 TEXAS

151.21220 NEW SOUTH WALES
-77.10450 NORTH CAROLINA

See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab

See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab

See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab

See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab

See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab

NEW YORK
CALIFORNIA

ARIZONA
OHIO

KANSAS
JAKARTA
SEOUL
ENGLAND
ENGLAND

OREGON
TOKYO
TEXAS
TENNESSEE
GEORGIA
COLORADO
ARIZONA

MICHIGAN
VIRGINIA

NEW SOUTH WALES
COLORADO
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countryl

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
CANADA
BELGIUM
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
AUSTRALIA
FRANCE

SOUTH KOREA
JAPAN

UNITED STATES
CANADA

INDIA

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES
CANADA

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES
CANADA
JAPAN

UNITED STATES
SOUTH KOREA

TARGET IP

172.217.18.19
71.5.109.231
71.5.109.231
207.38.72.129
66.18.17.32
208.90.189.225
208.90.190.53
208.90.189.177
2.16.186.137
68.185.163.98
47.44.81.196
199.34.228.43
170.125.232.64
2.16.186.176
52.162.107.6
208.90.190.33
71.5.109.230
2.16.186.130
2.16.186.137
2.16.186.138
165.109.60.85

165.109.60.41
165.109.60.42
35.226.49.116
(not provided)
165.109.60.45
71.5.109.231
184.154.61.162

199.34.228.71
104.18.10.9
66.18.1731
104.18.7.247

162.221.183.17
66.18.17.31

162.221.183.17
13.77.78.232
(not provided)
66.18.1731
2.16.186.241

lat2

43.9714839
46.5910510
45.3987154
46.6770955
44.5138274
44.3196956
45.8229361
44.0304241
44.9405362
44.5604982
43.5392979
43.0547347
43.0762626
43.4075576
44.8336609
46.7210593
44.8880750
44.8077863
45.9206738
43.7742600
45.5687047

42.8478152
42.6016177
43.8495583
42.9615005
46.4443390
44.2891276
43.0030691

43.7963139
42.5847614
44.4503920
43.8131308

42.6824165
45.1440705

45.1873690
44.0883737
44.9573831
45.1003417
43.7935988

Ing2 state2

-89.8177559 WISCONSIN
-90.8878106 WISCONSIN
-91.8556112 WISCONSIN
-90.8950577 WISCONSIN
-88.0163711 WISCONSIN
-91.9154329 WISCONSIN
-92.3690655 WISCONSIN
-88.1708125 WISCONSIN
-91.3986409 WISCONSIN
-90.5958927 WISCONSIN
-89.4606732 WISCONSIN
-91.1478385 WISCONSIN
-89.3841957 WISCONSIN
-88.7056725 WISCONSIN
-87.3754301 WISCONSIN
-92.0993102 WISCONSIN
-91.8897587 WISCONSIN
-91.5053532 WISCONSIN
-88.2513236 WISCONSIN
-88.4512227 WISCONSIN
-88.9040983 WISCONSIN

-90.7133868 WISCONSIN
-89.6014014 WISCONSIN
-88.9410014 WISCONSIN
-90.1330780 WISCONSIN
-90.1865852 WISCONSIN
-90.8653084 WISCONSIN
-88.8088952 WISCONSIN

-90.0775589 WISCONSIN
-87.8258850 WISCONSIN
-87.5125947 WISCONSIN
-91.2499481 WISCONSIN

-90.1206158 WISCONSIN
-89.1573719 WISCONSIN

-89.6736547 WISCONSIN
-87.6605329 WISCONSIN
-89.6269503 WISCONSIN
-87.6354972 WISCONSIN
-89.3325183 WISCONSIN
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UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

JAPAN
NETHERLANDS
UNITED STATES
AUSTRALIA

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

AUSTRALIA

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES
INDONESIA
SOUTH KOREA

UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM

UNITED STATES
JAPAN

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
AUSTRALIA

UNITED STATES

66.18.1726
204.194.254.227
72.247.179.219
207.230.213.132

24.183.131.134
2.16.186.138
208.90.191.12
71.5.109.231

12.217.93.4
71.5.109.231
72.247.179.211

208.90.189.241
2.16.186.177
64.33.128.89
(not provided)

71.5.109.231
162.221.183.17

192.186.0.200
66.18.17.31
2.16.186.185
207.38.72.188
162.144.21.207

208.91.197.32
50.28.0.27
50.28.0.27
207.38.74.139
74.205.101.40
151.139.128.11
205.213.17.75

75.2.68.86
69.172.200.217
205.213.24.37
66.170.71.42

44.8861736
43.0415872
43.9431357
44.8896158

45.6377939
45.2592744
43.3882000
45.4644790

44.7324725
45.4544790
44.5207000

45.6905117
42.7250725

-88.6537722 WISCONSIN
-87.9262848 WISCONSIN
-90.8163016 WISCONSIN
-87.8678287 WISCONSIN

-89.4097578 WISCONSIN
-88.4122886 WISCONSIN
-87.8736585 WISCONSIN
-91.9691663 WISCONSIN

-92.4871589 WISCONSIN
-92.4697457 WISCONSIN
-89.5827887 WISCONSIN

-90.4007258 WISCONSIN
-87.7864769 WISCONSIN

See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab

See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab

See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab

See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab

See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab

WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN

WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN

WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN

WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN

WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN
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Forensic Bvotes- Forensic Tvotes-

TargetLocation Actual Actual Bvotes-Cert Tvotes-Cert

ADAMS COUNTY CLERK 3838 7853 4329 7362
ASHLAND COUNTY CLERK 4438 4204 4801 3841
BARRON COUNTY CLERK 8143 16854 9194 15803
BAYFIELD COUNTY CLERK 5695 5069 6147 4617
BROWN COUNTY CLERK 59565 81817 65511 75871
BUFFALO COUNTY CLERK 2537 5157 2860 4834
BURNETT COUNTY CLERK 3148 6883 3569 6462
CALUMET COUNTY CLERK 10843 19429 12116 18156
CHIPPEWA COUNTY CLERK 12499 22801 13983 21317
CLARK COUNTY CLERK 3914 10612 4524 10002
COLUMBIA COUNTY CLERK 15008 18329 16410 16927
CRAWFORD COUNTY CLERK 3593 4980 3953 4620
DANE COUNTY CLERK 245866 93049 260121 78794
DODGE COUNTY CLERK 14350 33361 16356 31355
DOOR COUNTY CLERK 9212 10584 10044 9752
DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK 12203 11938 13218 10923
DUNN COUNTY CLERK 8927 14143 9897 13173
EAU CLAIRE COUNTY CLERK 29225 27736 31620 25341
FLORENCE COUNTY CLERK 659 2255 781 2133
FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK 18219 38123 20588 35754
FOREST COUNTY CLERK 1511 3495 1721 3285
GRANT COUNTY CLERK 9941 15199 10998 14142
GREEN COUNTY CLERK 9967 11053 10851 10169
GREEN LAKE COUNTY CLERK 2902 7610 3344 7168
IOWA COUNTY CLERK 7251 6486 7828 5909
IRON COUNTY CLERK 1366 2605 1533 2438
JACKSON COUNTY CLERK 3834 6213 4256 5791
JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK 17923 29189 19904 27208
JUNEAU COUNTY CLERK 4179 9316 4746 8749
KENOSHA COUNTY CLERK 38527 48638 42193 44972
KEWANEE COUNTY CLERK 3476 8427 3976 7927
LA CROSSE COUNTY CLERK 35048 31482 37846 28,684
LAFAYETTE COUNTY CLERK 3291 5177 3647 4821
LANGLADE COUNTY CLERK 3240 7794 3704 7330
LINCOLN COUNTY CLERK 5577 10701 6261 10017
MANITOWOC COUNTY CLERK 14966 29070 16818 27218
MARATHON COUNTY CLERK 27636 47796 30808 44624
MARINETTE COUNTY CLERK 6413 16257 7366 15304
MARQUETTE COUNTY CLERK 2863 6095 3239 5719
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MENOMINEE COUNTY CLERK 1237 344 1303 278

MILWAUKEE COUNTY CLERK | 298515 153494 317527 134482
MONROE COUNTY CLERK 7499 14709 8433 13775
OCONTO COUNTY CLERK 5751 17190 6715 16226
ONEIDA COUNTY CLERK 9105 14671 10105 13671
OUTAGAMIE COUNTY CLERK 43207 62845 47667 58385
OZAUKEE COUNTY CLERK 23976 36453 26517 33912
PEPIN COUNTY CLERK 1318 2755 1489 2584
PIERCE COUNTY CLERK 8845 13766 9796 12815
POLK COUNTY CLERK 8278 17703 9370 16611
PORTAGE COUNTY CLERK 18758 20969 20428 19299
PRICE COUNTY CLERK 2678 5748 3032 5394
RACINE COUNTY CLERK 45758 58880 50159 54479
RICHLAND COUNTY CLERK 3623 5243 3995 4871
ROCK COUNTY CLERK 43134 40662 46658 37138
RUSK COUNTY CLERK 2191 5583 2517 5257
SAUK COUNTY CLERK 16611 18990 18108 17493
SAWYER COUNTY CLERK 4061 6346 4498 5909
SHAWANO COUNTY CLERK 6193 16111 7131 15173
SHEBOYGAN COUNTY CLERK 24380 40330 27101 37609
ST.CROIX COUNTY CLERK 20861 34528 23190 32199
TAYLOR COUNTY CLERK 2258 8092 2693 7657
TREMPEALEAUX COUNTY CLERK 5650 9468 6285 8833
VERNON COUNTY CLERK 6798 8877 7457 8218
VILAS COUNTY CLERK 5266 9898 5903 9261
WALWORTH COUNTY CLERK 20407 36233 22789 33851
WASHBURN COUNTY CLERK 3438 6763 3867 6334
WASHINGTON COUNTY CLERK 22996 63891 26650 60237
WAUKESHA COUNTY CLERK 92821 170734 103906 159549
WAUPACA COUNTY CLERK 8498 20157 9703 18952
WAUSHARA COUNTY CLERK 3825 9579 4388 9016
WINNEBAGO COUNTY CLERK 40197 51659 44060 47796
WOOD COUNTY CLERK 14655 26018 16365 24308
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Certification
Error Result

982
726
2102
904

646
842
2546
2968
1220
2804
720

4012
1664
2030
1940
4790

244
4738

420

2114
1768
884
1154
334
844
3962

1134
7332
1000
5596

712
928

1368
3704
6344
1906

752

Col Q- Difference % of
FORENSIC county total

8.40%
8.40%
8.41%
8.40%
8.41%
8.40%
8.39%
8.41%
8.41%
8.40%
8.41%
8.40%
8.41%
8.41%
8.41%
8.41%
8.41%
8.41%
8.37%
8.41%
8.39%

8.41%
8.41%
8.41%
8.40%
8.41%
8.40%
8.41%

8.40%
8.41%
8.40%
8.41%

8.41%
8.41%

8.40%
8.41%
8.41%
8.41%
8.39%

VOTING EQUIP TYPE

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
ES&S; Votepad

ES&S

Sequoia (Dominion)

ES&S

ES&S

Sequoia (Dominion)
Sequoia (Dominion)

ES&S

ClearBallot Group

ES&S

ES&S

Dominion

ES&S

ES&S

Dominion

ES&S

Sequoia (Dominion)

ES&S

Sequoia (Dominion)
Dominion

Sequoia (Dominion)

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
Dominion

Dominion

Sequoia (Dominion)
Sequoia (Dominion)
Sequoia (Dominion)
Sequoia (Dominion)

ES&S

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
Dominion

ES&S

Sequoia (Dominion)

ES&S

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
ES&S

Sequoia (Dominion)

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
ES&S

ES&S

ES&S

Sequoia (Dominion)
Sequoia (Dominion)

WI-REP-22-0181-A-000051



132
38024
1868
1928

2000
8920
5082

342

1902
2184
3340

708
8802
744
7048

652
2994

874
1876
5442
4658

870

1270
1318
1274
4764
858
7308
22270

2410
1126
7726
3420

8.35%
8.41%
8.41%
8.40%

8.41%
8.41%
8.41%
8.40%

8.41%
8.41%
8.41%

8.40%
8.41%
8.39%
8.41%

8.39%
8.41%

8.40%
8.41%
8.41%
8.41%
8.41%

8.40%
8.41%
8.40%
8.41%
8.41%
8.41%
8.45%

8.41%
8.40%
8.41%
8.41%

ES&S

ES&S

Sequoia (Dominion)
Dominion

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
Dominion

ES&S

Dominion

Sequoia (Dominion)

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
ES&S

Sequoia (Dominion)

ES&S

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
Dominion

ES&S

Sequoia (Dominion)

ES&S

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
Dominion

ES&S

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
Dominion

Sequoia (Dominion)
ClearBallot Group

ES&S

ES&S

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
Dominion

Sequoia (Dominion)
Dominion

Dominion

Sequoia (Dominion)
Dominion

ES&S

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
Dominion

Sequoia (Dominion)
Dominion

ES&S

WI-REP-22-0181-A-000052
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EE
:

7A8:01

247 51L17%
471972450
2325174216
731473655
24.190.201.126
1221620183
8985532
15.222 241 654
45524210

24 24B 23755

6423317348

341048

407157
47.557%

373417

-122.9932

INDIANA

DREGD
LOUISIANA
RORIDA
BRITISH COLUMBILA

countryl
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
CANADA
BELGILM
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
ALUSTRALIA
FRANCE
SOUTH KDREA
1APAN
UNITED STATES
CANADA
INDIA
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES
SOUTH KDREA
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
MPAN
NETHERLANDS
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
INDONESIA
SOUTH KDREA
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES

Target®
172217.18.19
715109231
715109231
207.38.72.129
65.18.17.32
208.90.180.225
20890.190.53
208.90.189.177
2.16.186.137
68.185.153.98
474481196
199.34.228.43
170.125.232 54
2.16.186176
52162.107.6
208.90.190.33
715109.230
2.16.186.130
2.16.186.137
2.16.186.138
155.189 60.85
165.180 60,41
165.180.60.42
3522640116
-
165.180 60 45
715109231
184154 61.162
199.34.228 71
10418109
66.18.17.31
104.18.7.247
162221 18317
66.18,17.31
182221 18317
13.77.78.232
-

65181731
2.16.186.241
66.18.17.26
204.194.254.227
72.247.179.219
207230213132
24 1853131 134
2.16.186.138
20890.191.12
715109231
12217934
715109231
72.247.179.211

425847514
44 450392

A5.3440705

440883737

451008417
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Ing2
-89.8177559

-S1 8556112
-81.9154329
-82 3890655
-51 3386403

-91 1478385

-87.3754301

-51 0998135
-89.7468589



Targett ocation
ADAMS COUNTY CLERK
ASHLAND COUNTY CLERK
BARRON COUNTY CLERK
BAYFIELD COUNTY CLERK
BADWN COUNTY CLERK
BUFFALO COUNTY CLERK
BURNETT COUNTY CLERK
CALUMET COUNTY CLERK
CHIPPEWA COUNTY CLERK
CLARK COUNTY CLERK
COLUMEMA COUNTY CLERK
CHAWFORD COUNTY CLERK
DANE COUNTY CLERK
DODGE COUNTY CLERK
DOOR COUNTY CLERK
DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK
DUNN COUNTY CLERX
EAL CLAIRE COUNTY CLERK
FLORENCE COUNTY CLERK
FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK
FOREST COUNTY CLERK
GRANT COUNTY CLERK
GREEN COUNTY CLERX
GREEN LAXE COUNTY CLERK
JOWA COUNTY CLERK
1RON COUNTY CLERK
JACKSON COUNTY CLERX
EFFERSON COUNTY CLERK
JUNEALI COUNTY CLERK
KENDSHA COUNTY CLERK
KEWAUNEE COUNTY
LA CROSSE COUNTY CLERK
LAFAYETTE COUNTY CLERX
LANGLADE COUNTY CLERK
LINCOUN COUNTY CLERK
MANTOWDC COUNTY CLERK
MARATHON COUNTY CLERK

MONROE COUNTY CLERK
OCONTO COUNTY CLERK
ONEDA COUNTY CLERK
OUTAGAMIE COUNTY CLERK
OZAUKEE COLUWTY CLERK
PEPIN COUNTY CLERK
PIERCE COUNTY CLERK
POLK COUNTY CLERK
PORTAGE COUNTY CLERK
PRICE COUNTY CLERK
- RAGONE COUNTY QLERX
RICHLAND COUNTY CLERK
ROCK COUNTY CLERK
RUSK COUNTY CLERK
SALIK COUNTY CLERK
SAWYER COUNTY CLERK
SHAWANO COUNTY CLERK
SHEBOYGAN COUNTY CLERK
ST. CROD COUNTY CLERK
TAYLOR COUNTY CLERK
TREMPEALEAU COUNTY CLERK
VERNON COUNTY CLERK
VILAS COUNTY CLERK
WALWORTH COUNTY CLERK
WASHBURN COUNTY CLERK
WASHINGTON COUNTY CLERK
WALIKESHA COUNTY CLERK
WALPACA COUNTY CLERK
WALISHARA COUNTY CLERK
WINNEBAGO COUNTY CLERK
WOOD COUNTY OLERX

3,914

§

23976

peREEyEsHaRuRaERRREE TN

Tk

ciE

:

7,610

2,758

13766
17,703

5,748

The Big Lie

4,329

9,104
6,147
65,511
2,860
3,568

13 93
4,524

3553
260,121

10,044
13218
5,897

7E

171

317,527
BA33
6,715

47,567

1,489
8,796
8,370

20,428

50,159
3,995

2,517

4,408
7431
27,301
23,190
2,803
6,285
7,457
5,503
22,789
3,867

103,906
9,703

16,365

7362

15,803
4617
75,871

18,156
21,317
10,002
16,027

78,794
31,355
9,752
10,923
13,173
25,341

35,754

14,142
10,169
7188

5,791
27,208
8,749
44,972
7,927
28,684

7330
w0m7

48,524
15,304
5719

134,482
13,775
16,226
13,671

33,912
2584
12,815
15,611
19,209

54,479
4871
37,138

17,493

15,173
37,609
32,199
7,657

33,851
6334
60,237

18,952

47,796
24,308

IR P EUHHHHH

i
¥

N R EE R

Source: Lindell TV Fra
The Big Lie - The 2020 ¢
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https://thebiglie.frankspeech.com/

nkspeech.com
General Election (frankspeech.com)
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Sum of Certification Error Result
Row Labels

(not provided)

IOWA COUNTY CLERK

MARATHON COUNTY CLERK

ROCK COUNTY CLERK
104.18.10.9

KENOSHA COUNTY CLERK
104.18.7.247

LA CROSSE COUNTY CLERK
12.217.93.4

PIERCE COUNTY CLERK
13.77.78.232

MANITOWOC COUNTY CLERK
162.221.183.17

LAFAYETTE COUNTY CLERK

LINCOLN COUNTY CLERK

SAUK COUNTY CLERK
165.109.60.41

GRANT COUNTY CLERK
165.109.60.42

GREEN COUNTY CLERK
165.109.60.45

IRON COUNTY CLERK
165.109.60.85

FOREST COUNTY CLERK
170.125.232.64

DANE COUNTY CLERK
172.217.18.19

ADAMS COUNTY CLERK
184.154.61.162

JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK
199.34.228.43

CRAWFORD COUNTY CLERK
199.34.228.71

JUNEAU COUNTY CLERK
2.16.186.130

EAU CLAIRE COUNTY CLERK
2.16.186.137

CHIPPEWA COUNTY CLERK

FLORENCE COUNTY CLERK
2.16.186.138

FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK

Note: this is a valida
Lindell team.

Column Labels
ClearBallot Group Dominion ES&S

13392

6344
7048
7332
7332
5596
5596

3704
3704
2994

2994

1768
1768

28510
28510

3962
3962
720
720

4790
4790
2968
2968

4738 8920
4738
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OUTAGAMIE COUNTY CLERK
2.16.186.176

DODGE COUNTY CLERK
2.16.186.177

RACINE COUNTY CLERK
2.16.186.241

MARQUETTE COUNTY CLERK
204.194.254.227

MILWAUKEE COUNTY CLERK
207.230.213.132

OCONTO COUNTY CLERK
207.38.72.129

BAYFIELD COUNTY CLERK
208.90.189.177

CALUMET COUNTY CLERK
208.90.189.225

BUFFALO COUNTY CLERK
208.90.189.241

PRICE COUNTY CLERK
208.90.190.33

DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK
208.90.190.53

BURNETT COUNTY CLERK
208.90.191.12

OZAUKEE COUNTY CLERK
24.183.131.134

ONEIDA COUNTY CLERK
35.226.49.116

GREEN LAKE COUNTY CLERK
47.44.81.196

COLUMBIA COUNTY CLERK
52.162.107.6

DOOR COUNTY CLERK
66.18.17.31

LANGLADE COUNTY CLERK

SHAWANO COUNTY CLERK
66.18.17.32

BROWN COUNTY CLERK
66.18.1726

MENOMINEE COUNTY CLERK
66.18.1731

KEWANEE COUNTY CLERK

MARINETTE COUNTY CLERK
68.185.163.98

CLARK COUNTY CLERK
71.5.109.230

DUNN COUNTY CLERK

8920
4012
4012
8802
8802

38024

38024
1928
1928

904

904

2546

2546

2030
2030

5082
5082

2804
2804
1664
1664

11892
11892
132
132

1220
1220
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71.5.109.231

ASHLAND COUNTY CLERK

BARRON COUNTY CLERK

JACKSON COUNTY CLERK

PEPIN COUNTY CLERK

POLK COUNTY CLERK

RUSK COUNTY CLERK
72.247.179.211

PORTAGE COUNTY CLERK
72.247.179.219

MONROE COUNTY CLERK
(blank)

(blank)
64.33.128.89

RICHLAND COUNTY CLERK
192.186.0.200

SAWYER COUNTY CLERK
2.16.186.185

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY CLERK
207.38.72.188

ST. CROIX COUNTY CLERK
162.144.21.207

TAYLOR COUNTY CLERK
208.91.197.32

TREMPEALEAUX COUNTY CLERK
50.28.0.27

VERNON COUNTY CLERK

VILAS COUNTY CLERK
207.38.74.139

WALWORTH COUNTY CLERK
74.205.101.40

WASHBURN COUNTY CLERK
151.139.128.11

WASHINGTON COUNTY CLERK
205.213.17.75

WAUKESHA COUNTY CLERK
75.2.68.86

WAUPACA COUNTY CLERK
69.172.200.217

WAUSHARA COUNTY CLERK
205.213.24.37

WINNEBAGO COUNTY CLERK
66.170.71.42

WOOD COUNTY CLERK

Grand Total

5442
5442

8410

1274

1274
4764
4764

7308
7308

7726
7726

726
726

3340
3340

4658
4658
870
870

22270
22270

3420
3420

36972 186850
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tion view - after noticing that several geographically dispersed county clerks seen

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion); Dominion Mix - Sequoia (Dominion); ES&S
1902
1902
2080
712
1368
2114
2114
1134
1134

WI-REP-22-0181-A-000059



708

708

2000

2000
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652

652

874

874

1270

1270

2410

2410

11162

3982
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Mix - Sequoia (Dominion); ES&S; Votepad

Sequoia (Dominion)

1154
1154

334
334
420
420

982
982

244

244

n to share the same target IP address in several instances. This remains unexplained by the

(blank) Grand Total

14546
1154
6344
7048
7332
7332
5596
5596
1902
1902
3704
3704
5074

712
1368
2994
2114
2114
1768
1768

334

334

420

420

28510

28510

982

982
3962
3962

720

720
1134
1134
4790
4790
3212
2968

244

13658
4738
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8920
4012

4012
8802

752

8802
752

752

752
38024

38024
1928

1928
904

904
2546

646

2546
646

646

646
708

708
2030

842

2030
842

842

842
5082

5082
2000

884

2000
884

884

884
2804

2804
1664

2804

1664
2804

928
1876

928
1876
11892

11892
132

2906

132
2906

1000
1906

1000
1906
1220

1940

1220
1940

1940

1940
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5472

6850

2102
844
342

2184

726
2102
844
342
2184
652
3340

1868

3340
1868

1868

1868

744

744

744

744
874

874
5442

5442
4658

4658
870

870
1270

1318

1270
2592

1318

1318
1274
4764

858

4764
858

858

858
7308

7308
22270

22270
2410

1126

2410
1126

1126

1126
7726

7726
3420

3420

982 24312

272670
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PCAPS by Date of Foreign Cyber Attack - Does this make sense?

Row Labels
11.3.2020
11.4.2020
11.5.2020
11.6.2020
(blank)
Grand Total

Sum of Certification Error Result
64054
57514
68790
82312

272670

WI-REP-22-0181-A-000065



DATE

11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020

TIME SOURCE IP
0:26:57 24.205.199.19¢

latl

39.3809

Ingl statel countryl TARGET IP

-119.686 NEVADA  UNITED STAT 172.217.18.19

9:31:07 AM 1.129.110.14 See screenprint, next t NEW SOUT AUSTRALIA  205.213.24.37
9:12:23 PM 24.151.149.66 See screenprint, next t TENNESSEE UNITED STAT 207.38.74.139
8:18:18 PM 23.228.173.17: See screenprint, next t TEXAS UNITED STAT 50.28.0.27

8:25:53 PM 24.254.22.199
11:44:45 AM 5.266.89.42
10:23:23 AM 5.2.105.251
11:29:51 AM 23.163.176.51

2:07:27 PM 47.157.228.40

0:11:16 14.9.37.192

3:40:33 PM 15.222.241.64

7:24:36 PM 32.216.20.183
11:09:50 PM 24.7.51.176
11:43:05 AM 24.253.72.69

5:19:07 AM 23.233.70.230

37.2555

45.6098
34.1048
37.5144
43.6532
41.4939
37.3417
36.1236
43.6567

-80.0531 VIRGINIA UNITED STAT 66.18.17.32

See screenprint, next t ENGLAND UNITED KING 162.144.21.20°
See screenprint, next t ENGLAND UNITED KING 207.38.72.188

-122.526 WASHINGT UNITED STAT 208.90.191.12
-117.813 CALIFORNI, UNITED STAT 2.16.186.137
140.3675 FUKUSHIM JAPAN (not provided)
-79.3832 ONTARIO CANADA 104.18.10.9
-73.0517 CONNECTICUNITED STAT 184.154.61.16.
-121.975 CALIFORNI, UNITED STAT 165.109.60.42
-115.276 NEVADA  UNITED STAT 2.16.186.176
-79.34 ONTARIO CANADA 165.109.60.85
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lat2
43.97148

See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM WINNEBAGO COUNTY CLERK
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIF WALWORTH COUNTY CLERK

Ing2 state2 TargetLocation

-89.8178 WISCONSIM ADAMS COUNTY CLERK

See screenprint, next t WISCONSIIMVILAS COUNTY CLERK

44.51383

-88.0164 WISCONSIM BROWN COUNTY CLERK

See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM TAYLOR COUNTY CLERK
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIPFST. CROIX COUNTY CLERK

43.3882
44.94054
44.95738
42.58476
43.00307
42.60162
43.40756

45.5687

-87.8737 WISCONSIM OZAUKEE COUNTY CLERK
-91.3986 WISCONSIM CHIPPEWA COUNTY CLERK
-89.627 WISCONSIM MARATHON COUNTY CLERK

-87.8259 WISCONSIM KENOSHA COUNTY CLERK
-88.8089 WISCONSIMJEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK
-89.6014 WISCONSIM GREEN COUNTY CLERK
-88.7057 WISCONSIM DODGE COUNTY CLERK
-88.9041 WISCONSIM FOREST COUNTY CLERK

Forensic Bvotes-Actual

3838
40197
20407

5266
59565

2258
20861
23976
12499
27636
38527
17923

9967
14350

1511
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Forensic Tvotes-Actual Bvotes-Cert Tvotes-Cert Certification Error Result

7853 4329 7362 982
51659 44060 47796 7726
36233 22789 33851 4764

9898 5903 9261 1274
81817 65511 75871 11892

8092 2693 7657 870
34528 23190 32199 4658
36453 26517 33912 5082
22801 13983 21317 2968
47796 30808 44624 6344
48638 42193 44972 7332
29189 19904 27208 3962
11053 10851 10169 1768
33361 16356 31355 4012

3495 1721 3285 420
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DATE TIME SOURCE IP latl Ingl statel countryl TARGET IP
11.4.2020 10:18:28 AM 63.230.76.221 See screenprint, next t COLORADC UNITED STAT 66.170.71.42
11.4.2020 6:32:04 PM 50.38.193.111 See screenprint, next t ARIZONA UNITED STAT 205.213.17.75
11.4.2020 5:08:13 PM 23.120.98.205 See screenprint, next t GEORGIA UNITED STAT 74.205.101.40
11.4.2020 11:02:45 AM 1.75.235.16  See screenprint, next t TOKYO JAPAN 50.28.0.27
11.4.2020 12:17:47 PM 17.121.204.21( See screenprint, next t CALIFORNI, UNITED STAT (not provided)
11.4.2020  5:15:53 AM 66.38.61.119 37.0551 -85.0375 KENTUCKY UNITED STAT 208.90.189.22!
11.4.2020  4:54:49 AM 24.206.178.16€ 35.0987 -77.1045 NORTH CAIUNITED STAT 2.16.186.177
11.4.2020 1:14:24 PM 13.66.139.133 47.233 -119.852 WASHINGT UNITED STAT 208.90.189.17
11.4.2020 6:11:53 PM 24.61.11.206 42.3907 -71.1349 MASSACHU UNITED STAT 12.217.93.4
11.4.2020  7:31:45 AM 24.11.84.179 40.6596 -111.592 UTAH UNITED STAT 68.185.163.98
11.4.2020 10:43:32 AM 43.245.163.17¢ -33.8563 151.2122 NEW SOUT AUSTRALIA 71.5.109.231
11.4.2020 5:35:44 PM 37.120.244:53  40.7157 -74 NEW YORK UNITED STAT 199.34.228.43
11.4.2020 11:25:36 AM 24.16.133.94 47.6131 -122.205 WASHINGT UNITED STAT 66.18.1726
11.4.2020  3:54:06 AM 40.94.227.12 35.1003 129.0442 BUSAN SOUTH KORE 2.16.186.241
11.4.2020 11:10:45 AM 24.250.219.91  29.1557 -82.1273 FLORIDA UNITED STAT 162.221.183.1°
11.4.2020 11:19:30 AM 68.11.183.223  30.3608 -91.0917 LOUISIANA UNITED STAT 66.18.17.31
11.4.2020 6:12:26 PM 47.197.24.50 28.1147 -82.3678 FLORIDA UNITED STAT 35.226.49.116
11.4.2020 6:44:48 PM 43.249.186.197 15.4032 74.0185 GOA INDIA 165.109.60.41
11.4.2020  7:49:25 AM 14.8.47.192 36.0965 139.452 SAITAMA JAPAN 2.16.186.137
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lat2

Ing2 state2 TargetLocation

See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM WOOD COUNTY CLERK

See screenprint, next t WISCONSIN WAUKESHA COUNTY CLERK
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM WASHBURN COUNTY CLERK
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM VERNON COUNTY CLERK
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIN ROCK COUNTY CLERK

44.3197
42.72507
44.03042
44.73247

44.5605
45.46448
43.05473
44.88617

43.7936
45.18737
45.14407
43.84956
42.84782
45.92067

-91.9154 WISCONSIM BUFFALO COUNTY CLERK
-87.7865 WISCONSIM RACINE COUNTY CLERK
-88.1708 WISCONSIM CALUMET COUNTY CLERK
-92.4872 WISCONSIM PIERCE COUNTY CLERK
-90.5959 WISCONSIM CLARK COUNTY CLERK
-91.9692 WISCONSIMPEPIN COUNTY CLERK
-91.1478 WISCONSIM CRAWFORD COUNTY CLERK
-88.6538 WISCONSIM MENOMINEE COUNTY CLERK
-89.3325 WISCONSIM MARQUETTE COUNTY CLERK
-89.6737 WISCONSIM LINCOLN COUNTY CLERK
-89.1574 WISCONSIM LANGLADE COUNTY CLERK
-88.941 WISCONSIM GREEN LAKE COUNTY CLERK
-90.7134 WISCONSIM GRANT COUNTY CLERK
-88.2513 WISCONSIM FLORENCE COUNTY CLERK

Forensic Bvotes-Actual

14655
92821
3438
6798
43134
2537
45758
10843
8845
3914
1318
3593
1237
2863
5577
3240
2902
9941
659
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Forensic Tvotes-Actual Bvotes-Cert Tvotes-Cert Certification Error Result

26018 16365 24308 3420
170734 103906 159549 22270
6763 3867 6334 858
8877 7457 8218 1318
40662 46658 37138 7048
5157 2860 4834 646
58880 50159 54479 8802
19429 12116 18156 2546
13766 9796 12815 1902
10612 4524 10002 1220
2755 1489 2584 342
4980 3953 4620 720
344 1303 278 132
6095 3239 5719 752
10701 6261 10017 1368
7794 3704 7330 928
7610 3344 7168 884
15199 10998 14142 2114
2255 781 2133 244
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DATE

11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020

TIME

8:58:19 AM
9:14:16 AM
7:13:45 AM
5:53:08 AM
9:14:29 AM
7:18:01 AM
4:07:03 AM
3:58:45 PM
6:52:04 PM
8:15:07 AM
11:21:32 PM
2:02:52 PM
0:16:14
11:40:41 PM
0:24:41
10:20:28 PM
11:29:12 PM
1:06:35 AM

SOURCE IP latl Ingl statel countryl TARGET IP
67.45.32.213 See screenprint, next t MICHIGAN UNITED STAT 75.2.68.86

64.233.173.48 See screenprint, next t SEOUL SOUTH KORE 2.16.186.185
23.16.26.229 49.2462 -123.108 BRITISH CC CANADA 71.5.109.231
34.77.162.11 50.9009 4.4855 BRUSSELS (BELGIUM 207.38.72.129

24.248.227.55 See screenprint, next t KANSAS
24.112.200.48 See screenprint, next t OHIO

UNITED STAT 192.186.0.200
UNITED STAT 162.221.183.1°

24.239.76.169  41.0996 -80.7523 OHIO UNITED STAT 208.90.190.53
8.48.2.0 46.1679 -122.999 WASHINGT UNITED STAT 71.5.109.231
8.21.8.120 52.3675 4.9041 NORTH HO NETHERLANL 2.16.186.138
24.182.64.105 36.2099 -81.5724 NORTH CAIUNITED STAT 207.230.213.1.
45.50.154.163  34.0282 -117.037 CALIFORNL UNITED STAT 47.44.81.196
24.231.151.221 43.6927 -85.4781 MICHIGAN UNITED STAT 66.18.1731
24.19.161.136  44.5179 -122.163 WASHINGT UNITED STAT 170.125.232.6-
18.237.122.79  45.5235 -122.676 OREGON UNITED STAT 162.221.183.1°
8.9.95.32 43.2318 -77.6607 NEW YORK UNITED STAT 199.34.228.71
1.159.115.193 -37.8159 144.9669 VICTORIA AUSTRALIA 208.90.190.33
54.36.148.168 50.6916 3.20026 HAUTS-DE- FRANCE 71.5.109.230
23.251.74.216  35.0956 -85.1769 TENNESSEE UNITED STAT (not provided)
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lat2

Ing2 state2 TargetLocation

See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM WAUPACA COUNTY CLERK
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM SHEBOYGAN COUNTY CLERK

45.39872
46.6771

-91.8556 WISCONSIM BARRON COUNTY CLERK
-90.8951 WISCONSIMBAYFIELD COUNTY CLERK

See screenprint, next t WISCONSINM SAWYER COUNTY CLERK
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIIM SAUK COUNTY CLERK

45.82294
45.45448
45.25927
44.88962

43.5393
45.10034
43.07626
42.68242
43.79631
46.72106
44.88808

42.9615

-92.3691 WISCONSIM BURNETT COUNTY CLERK
-92.4697 WISCONSIM POLK COUNTY CLERK
-88.4123 WISCONSIM OUTAGAMIE COUNTY CLERK
-87.8678 WISCONSIM OCONTO COUNTY CLERK
-89.4607 WISCONSIM COLUMBIA COUNTY CLERK
-87.6355 WISCONSIM MARINETTE COUNTY CLERK
-89.3842 WISCONSIIM DANE COUNTY CLERK
-90.1206 WISCONSIM LAFAYETTE COUNTY CLERK
-90.0776 WISCONSIMJUNEAU COUNTY CLERK
-92.0993 WISCONSIM DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK
-91.8898 WISCONSIM DUNN COUNTY CLERK
-90.1331 WISCONSINM OWA COUNTY CLERK

Forensic Bvotes-Actual

8498
24380
8143
5695
4061
16611
3148
8278
43207
5751
15008
6413
245866
3291
4179
12203
8927
7251
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Forensic Tvotes-Actual Bvotes-Cert Tvotes-Cert Certification Error Result

20157 9703 18952 2410
40330 27101 37609 5442
16854 9194 15803 2102
5069 6147 4617 904
6346 4498 5909 874
18990 18108 17493 2994
6883 3569 6462 842
17703 9370 16611 2184
62845 47667 58385 8920
17190 6715 16226 1928
18329 16410 16927 2804
16257 7366 15304 1906
93049 260121 78794 28510
5177 3647 4821 712
9316 4746 8749 1134
11938 13218 10923 2030
14143 9897 13173 1940
6486 7828 5909 1154
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DATE TIME SOURCE IP latl Ingl statel countryl TARGET IP
11.6.2020 6:47:28 AM 13.68.197.161 See screenprint, next t VIRGINIA UNITED STAT 69.172.200.21°
11.6.2020 10:50:18 AM 67.240.93.64 42.7836 -73.9428 NEW YORK UNITED STAT 71.5.109.231
11.6.2020 9:46:14 PM 24.128.102.13¢ See screenprint, next t COLORADC UNITED STAT 151.139.128.1:
11.6.2020 11:27:49 PM 50.43.15.202 See screenprint, next t OREGON UNITED STAT 208.91.197.32
11.6.2020 8:38:20 AM 5.62.34.22 See screenprint, next t JAKARTA INDONESIA 66.18.17.31
11.6.2020 8:46:46 AM 24.255.45.126 See screenprint, next t ARIZONA UNITED STAT 71.5.109.231
11.6.2020 2:40:10 PM 37.120.244.51 See screenprint, next t NEW YORK UNITED STAT 64.33.128.89
11.6.2020 2:48:02 AM 49.181.217.21¢ -33.8563 151.2122 NEW SOUT AUSTRALIA 208.90.189.24:
11.6.2020 8:44:41 PM 71.221.151.15¢ 32.2486 -96.2161 TEXAS UNITED STAT 72.247.179.21:
11.6.2020 3:17:07 AM 60.50.180.122  35.6727 140.0788 CHIBA JAPAN 24.183.131.13:
11.6.2020 10:46:29 AM 3.82.230.245 39.0438 -77.4874 VIRGINIA UNITED STAT 72.247.179.21!
11.6.2020 2:17:42 PM 23.249.172.10%¢ 40.7123 -74.0068 NEW YORK UNITED STAT 204.194.254.2.
11.6.2020 5:08:52 AM 50.67.17.225 49.2292 -122.993 BRITISH CC CANADA 13.77.78.232
11.6.2020 1:22:31 AM 24.18.89.64 47.6722 -122.126 WASHINGT UNITED STAT 104.18.7.247
11.6.2020 1:32:39 AM 24.162.176.15¢ 26.2516 -98.2271 TEXAS UNITED STAT 52.162.107.6
11.6.2020 1:14:51 AM 45.52.4.210 38.9249 -85.9097 INDIANA UNITED STAT 66.18.1731
11.6.2020 7:23:40 AM 24.190.201.12¢ 40.6327 -73.6333 NEW YORK UNITED STAT 71.5.109.231
11.6.2020 11:42:26 AM 40.94.227.13 35.1003 129.0442 BUSAN SOUTH KORE 2.16.186.130
11.6.2020 11:56:02 AM 73.147.36.55 38.5083 -77.9943 VIRGINIA UNITED STAT 165.109.60.45
11.6.2020 2:00:49 PM 40.77.167.89 39.0438 -77.4874 VIRGINIA UNITED STAT 2.16.186.138
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46.59105

Ing2 state2 TargetLocation
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM WAUSHARA COUNT

-90.8878 WISCONSIM ASHLAND COUNTY (

See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM WASHINGTON COUI
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM TREMPEALEAUX CO
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIF SHAWANO COUNTY
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM RUSK COUNTY CLER
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM RICHLAND COUNTY

45.69051

44.5207
45.63779
43.94314
43.04159
44.08837
43.81313
44.83366
44.45039
44.28913
44.80779
46.44434
43.77426

-90.4007 WISCONSIMPRICE COUNTY CLEF
-89.5828 WISCONSIM PORTAGE COUNTY (
-89.4098 WISCONSIM ONEIDA COUNTY CL
-90.8163 WISCONSIM MONROE COUNTY (
-87.9263 WISCONSIM MILWAUKEE COUN
-87.6605 WISCONSIM MANITOWOC COUN
-91.2499 WISCONSIM LA CROSSE COUNTY
-87.3754 WISCONSIM DOOR COUNTY CLEI
-87.5126 WISCONSIM KEWANEE COUNTY
-90.8653 WISCONSIM JACKSON COUNTY C
-91.5054 WISCONSIMEAU CLAIRE COUNT
-90.1866 WISCONSIM IRON COUNTY CLER
-88.4512 WISCONSIM FOND DU LAC COUT

Forensic Bvotes-Actual
3825
4438

22996
5650
6193
2191
3623
2678

18758
9105
7499

298515

14966

35048
9212
3476
3834

29225
1366

18219

Forensic Tvotes-Actual
9579
4204

63891
9468
16111
5583
5243
5748
20969
14671
14709
153494
29070
31482
10584
8427
6213
27736
2605
38123
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Bvotes-Cert

Tvotes-Cert

Certification Error Result

4388 9016 1126
4801 3841 726
26650 60237 7308
6285 8833 1270
7131 15173 1876
2517 5257 652
3995 4871 744
3032 5394 708
20428 19299 3340
10105 13671 2000
8433 13775 1868
317527 134482 38024
16818 27218 3704
37846 28684 5596
10044 9752 1664
3976 7927 1000
4256 5791 844
31620 25341 4790
1533 2438 334
20588 35754 4738
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VOTING EQUIP TYPE

Row Labels

AUSTRALIA

VICTORIA
DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK
NEW SOUTH WALES
PEPIN COUNTY CLERK
PRICE COUNTY CLERK
WINNEBAGO COUNTY CLERK
BELGIUM
BRUSSELS CAPITAL
BAYFIELD COUNTY CLERK
CANADA
BRITISH COLUMBIA
BARRON COUNTY CLERK
MANITOWOC COUNTY CLERK
ONTARIO
FOREST COUNTY CLERK
KENOSHA COUNTY CLERK
FRANCE
HAUTS-DE-FRANCE
DUNN COUNTY CLERK
INDIA
GOA
GRANT COUNTY CLERK
JAPAN
CHIBA
ONEIDA COUNTY CLERK
FUKUSHIMA-KEN
MARATHON COUNTY CLERK
SAITAMA
FLORENCE COUNTY CLERK
TOKYO
VERNON COUNTY CLERK
NETHERLANDS
NORTH HOLLAND
OUTAGAMIE COUNTY CLERK
SOUTH KOREA
BUSAN
EAU CLAIRE COUNTY CLERK

(All)

Sum of Certification Error Result

10806

2030
2030
8776
342
708
7726
904
904
904
13558
5806
2102
3704
7752
420
7332
1940
1940
1940
2114
2114
2114
9906
2000
2000
6344
6344
244
244
1318
1318
8920
8920
8920
10984
5542
4790
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MARQUETTE COUNTY CLERK 752

SEOUL 5442
SHEBOYGAN COUNTY CLERK 5442
UNITED STATES 206134
CALIFORNIA 14588
CHIPPEWA COUNTY CLERK 2968
COLUMBIA COUNTY CLERK 2804
GREEN COUNTY CLERK 1768
ROCK COUNTY CLERK 7048
CONNECTICUT 3962
JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK 3962
FLORIDA 2252
GREEN LAKE COUNTY CLERK 884
LINCOLN COUNTY CLERK 1368
INDIANA 1000
KEWANEE COUNTY CLERK 1000
KENTUCKY 646
BUFFALO COUNTY CLERK 646
LOUISIANA 928
LANGLADE COUNTY CLERK 928
MICHIGAN 4316
MARINETTE COUNTY CLERK 1906
WAUPACA COUNTY CLERK 2410
NEVADA 4994
ADAMS COUNTY CLERK 982
DODGE COUNTY CLERK 4012
NEW YORK 42192
ASHLAND COUNTY CLERK 726
CRAWFORD COUNTY CLERK 720
JACKSON COUNTY CLERK 844
JUNEAU COUNTY CLERK 1134
MILWAUKEE COUNTY CLERK 38024
RICHLAND COUNTY CLERK 744
NORTH CAROLINA 10730
OCONTO COUNTY CLERK 1928
RACINE COUNTY CLERK 8802
OHIO 3836
BURNETT COUNTY CLERK 842
SAUK COUNTY CLERK 2994
OREGON 1982
LAFAYETTE COUNTY CLERK 712
TREMPEALEAUX COUNTY CLERK 1270
TENNESSEE 5918
IOWA COUNTY CLERK 1154
WALWORTH COUNTY CLERK 4764
TEXAS 6278
DOOR COUNTY CLERK 1664
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PORTAGE COUNTY CLERK 3340

VILAS COUNTY CLERK 1274
UTAH 1220
CLARK COUNTY CLERK 1220
WASHINGTON 44050
CALUMET COUNTY CLERK 2546
DANE COUNTY CLERK 28510
LA CROSSE COUNTY CLERK 5596
MENOMINEE COUNTY CLERK 132
OZAUKEE COUNTY CLERK 5082
POLK COUNTY CLERK 2184
MASSACHUSETTS 1902
PIERCE COUNTY CLERK 1902
ARIZONA 22922
RUSK COUNTY CLERK 652
WAUKESHA COUNTY CLERK 22270
KANSAS 874
SAWYER COUNTY CLERK 874
GEORGIA 858
WASHBURN COUNTY CLERK 858
VIRGINIA 19958
BROWN COUNTY CLERK 11892
FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK 4738
IRON COUNTY CLERK 334
MONROE COUNTY CLERK 1868
WAUSHARA COUNTY CLERK 1126
COLORADO 10728
WASHINGTON COUNTY CLERK 7308
WOOD COUNTY CLERK 3420
(blank)
INDONESIA 1876
JAKARTA 1876
SHAWANO COUNTY CLERK 1876
UNITED KINGDOM 5528
ENGLAND 5528
ST. CROIX COUNTY CLERK 4658
TAYLOR COUNTY CLERK 870
Grand Total 272670 ==

136,335 Number
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Reminder: international voting intrusions are not only FRAUD, they are espionage.

U.S. - routed intrusions could have originated by CCP or other agents from points

within the U.S.
Foreign-routed intrusions could have similarly been originated by agents of countries

such as China, Iran, Pakistan, etc. within more "benign" countries.
Mike Lindell implied that these are "thrupoints" for the CCP.
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of physical ballots that would have needed to be "found" to cover.
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DATE

11.3.2020 0:26:57

11.6.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.3.2020
11.4.2020
11.5.2020
11.4.2020
11.3.2020
11.4.2020
11.5.2020
11.4.2020
11.5.2020
11.3.2020
11.6.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.6.2020
11.4.2020
11.6.2020
11.3.2020

11.4.2020
11.3.2020
11.4.2020
11.5.2020
11.6.2020
11.6.2020
11.3.2020

11.5.2020
11.3.2020
11.6.2020
11.6.2020

11.5.2020
11.4.2020

11.4.2020
11.6.2020
11.3.2020
11.5.2020
11.4.2020

TIME

0:16:14

0:24:41

0:11:16

SOURCE IP

24.205.199.199
10:50:18 67.240.93.64
7:13:45 23.16.26.229
5:53:08 34.77.162.11
20:25:53 24.254.22.199
5:15:53 66.38.61.119
4:07:03 24.239.76.169
13:14:24 13.66.139.133
14:07:27 47.157.228.40
7:31:45 24.11.84.179
23:21:32 45.50.154.163
17:35:44 37.120.244:53
24.19.161.136
11:43:05 24.253.72.69
1:32:39 24.162.176.158
22:20:28 1.159.115.193
23:29:12 54.36.148.168
11:42:26 40.94.227.13
7:49:25 14.8.47.192
14:00:49 40.77.167.89
5:19:07 23.233.70.230

18:44:48 43.249.186.197
23:09:50 24.7.51.176
18:12:26 47.197.24.50
1:06:35 23.251.74.216
11:56:02 73.147.36.55
7:23:40 24.190.201.126
19:24:36 32.216.20.183

8.9.95.32

15:40:33 15.222.241.64
1:14:51 45.52.4.210
1:22:31 24.18.89.64

23:40:41 18.237.122.79
11:19:30 68.11.183.223

11:10:45 24.250.219.91
5:08:52 50.67.17.225
14.9.37.192
14:02:52 24.231.151.221
3:54:06 40.94.227.12

latl

39.3809
42.7836
49.2462
50.9009
37.2555
37.0551
41.0996
47.2330
34.1048
40.6596
34.0282
40.7157
44.5179
36.1236
26.2516
-37.8159
50.6916
35.1003
36.0965
39.0438
43.6567

15.4032
37.3417
28.1147
35.0956
38.5083
40.6327
41.4939

43.2318
43.6532
38.9249
47.6722

45.5235
30.3608

29.1557
49.2292
37.5144
43.6927
35.1003

Ingl

statel

-119.68590 NEVADA
-73.94280 NEW YORK
-123.10800 BRITISH COLUMBIA
4.48550 BRUSSELS CAPITAL
-80.05310 VIRGINIA
-85.03750 KENTUCKY
-80.75230 OHIO
119.85200 WASHINGTON
117.81320 CALIFORNIA
111.59150 UTAH
117.03720 CALIFORNIA
-74.00000 NEW YORK
122.16330 WASHINGTON
115.27570 NEVADA
-98.22710 TEXAS
144.96690 VICTORIA
3.20026 HAUTS-DE-FRANCE
129.04420 BUSAN
139.45200 SAITAMA
-77.48740 VIRGINIA
-79.34000 ONTARIO

74.01850 GOA
121.97530 CALIFORNIA
-82.36780 FLORIDA
-85.17690 TENNESSEE
-77.99430 VIRGINIA
-73.63330 NEW YORK
-73.05170 CONNECTICUT

-77.66070 NEW YORK
-79.38320 ONTARIO
-85.90970 INDIANA
122.12570 WASHINGTON

122.67600 OREGON
-91.09170 LOUISIANA

-82.12730 FLORIDA
122.99320 BRITISH COLUMBIA
140.36750 FUKUSHIMA-KEN
-85.47810 MICHIGAN
129.04420 BUSAN
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11.4.2020
11.6.2020
11.6.2020
11.5.2020

11.6.2020
11.5.2020
11.3.2020
11.4.2020

11.4.2020
11.5.2020
11.6.2020

11.6.2020
11.4.2020
11.6.2020
11.4.2020

11.6.2020
11.5.2020

11.5.2020
11.6.2020
11.5.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020

11.6.2020
11.4.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.4.2020
11.6.2020
11.4.2020

11.5.2020
11.6.2020
11.3.2020
11.4.2020

11:25:36 24.16.133.94
14:17:42 23.249.172.105
10:46:29 3.82.230.245
8:15:07 24.182.64.105

3:17:07 60.50.180.122
18:52:04 8.21.8.120
11:29:51 23.163.176.51
10:43:32 43.245.163.174

18:11:53 24.61.11.206
15:58:45 8.48.2.0
20:44:41 71.221.151.154

2:48:02 49.181.217.219
4:54:49 24.206.178.166
14:40:10 37.120.244.51
12:17:47 17.121.204.210

8:46:46 24.255.45.126
7:18:01 24.112.200.48

9:14:29 24.248.227.55
8:38:20 5.62.34.22
9:14:16 64.233.173.48
10:23:23 5.2.105.251
11:44:45 5.266.89.42

23:27:49 50.43.15.202
11:02:45 1.75.235.16
20:18:18 23.228.173.172
21:12:23 24.151.149.66
17:08:13 23.120.98.205
21:46:14 24.128.102.135
18:32:04 50.38.193.111

8:58:19 67.45.32.213
6:47:28 13.68.197.161
9:31:07 1.129.110.14
10:18:28 63.230.76.221

47.6131
40.7123
39.0438
36.2099

35.6727
52.3675
45.6098
-33.8563

42.3907
46.1679
32.2486

-33.8563
35.0987

-122.20530 WASHINGTON
-74.00680 NEW YORK
-77.48740 VIRGINIA
-81.57240 NORTH CAROLINA

140.07880 CHIBA

4.90410 NORTH HOLLAND
-122.52600 WASHINGTON
151.21220 NEW SOUTH WALES

-71.13490 MASSACHUSETTS
-122.99900 WASHINGTON
-96.21610 TEXAS

151.21220 NEW SOUTH WALES
-77.10450 NORTH CAROLINA

See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab

See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab

See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab

See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab

See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab

NEW YORK
CALIFORNIA

ARIZONA
OHIO

KANSAS
JAKARTA
SEOUL
ENGLAND
ENGLAND

OREGON
TOKYO
TEXAS
TENNESSEE
GEORGIA
COLORADO
ARIZONA

MICHIGAN
VIRGINIA

NEW SOUTH WALES
COLORADO
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countryl

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
CANADA
BELGIUM
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
AUSTRALIA
FRANCE

SOUTH KOREA
JAPAN

UNITED STATES
CANADA

INDIA

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES
CANADA

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES
CANADA
JAPAN

UNITED STATES
SOUTH KOREA

TARGET IP

172.217.18.19
71.5.109.231
71.5.109.231
207.38.72.129
66.18.17.32
208.90.189.225
208.90.190.53
208.90.189.177
2.16.186.137
68.185.163.98
47.44.81.196
199.34.228.43
170.125.232.64
2.16.186.176
52.162.107.6
208.90.190.33
71.5.109.230
2.16.186.130
2.16.186.137
2.16.186.138
165.109.60.85

165.109.60.41
165.109.60.42
35.226.49.116
(not provided)
165.109.60.45
71.5.109.231
184.154.61.162

199.34.228.71
104.18.10.9
66.18.1731
104.18.7.247

162.221.183.17
66.18.17.31

162.221.183.17
13.77.78.232
(not provided)
66.18.1731
2.16.186.241

lat2

43.9714839
46.5910510
45.3987154
46.6770955
44.5138274
44.3196956
45.8229361
44.0304241
44.9405362
44.5604982
43.5392979
43.0547347
43.0762626
43.4075576
44.8336609
46.7210593
44.8880750
44.8077863
45.9206738
43.7742600
45.5687047

42.8478152
42.6016177
43.8495583
42.9615005
46.4443390
44.2891276
43.0030691

43.7963139
42.5847614
44.4503920
43.8131308

42.6824165
45.1440705

45.1873690
44.0883737
44.9573831
45.1003417
43.7935988

Ing2 state2

-89.8177559 WISCONSIN
-90.8878106 WISCONSIN
-91.8556112 WISCONSIN
-90.8950577 WISCONSIN
-88.0163711 WISCONSIN
-91.9154329 WISCONSIN
-92.3690655 WISCONSIN
-88.1708125 WISCONSIN
-91.3986409 WISCONSIN
-90.5958927 WISCONSIN
-89.4606732 WISCONSIN
-91.1478385 WISCONSIN
-89.3841957 WISCONSIN
-88.7056725 WISCONSIN
-87.3754301 WISCONSIN
-92.0993102 WISCONSIN
-91.8897587 WISCONSIN
-91.5053532 WISCONSIN
-88.2513236 WISCONSIN
-88.4512227 WISCONSIN
-88.9040983 WISCONSIN

-90.7133868 WISCONSIN
-89.6014014 WISCONSIN
-88.9410014 WISCONSIN
-90.1330780 WISCONSIN
-90.1865852 WISCONSIN
-90.8653084 WISCONSIN
-88.8088952 WISCONSIN

-90.0775589 WISCONSIN
-87.8258850 WISCONSIN
-87.5125947 WISCONSIN
-91.2499481 WISCONSIN

-90.1206158 WISCONSIN
-89.1573719 WISCONSIN

-89.6736547 WISCONSIN
-87.6605329 WISCONSIN
-89.6269503 WISCONSIN
-87.6354972 WISCONSIN
-89.3325183 WISCONSIN
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UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

JAPAN
NETHERLANDS
UNITED STATES
AUSTRALIA

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

AUSTRALIA

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES
INDONESIA
SOUTH KOREA

UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM

UNITED STATES
JAPAN

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
AUSTRALIA

UNITED STATES

66.18.1726
204.194.254.227
72.247.179.219
207.230.213.132

24.183.131.134
2.16.186.138
208.90.191.12
71.5.109.231

12.217.93.4
71.5.109.231
72.247.179.211

208.90.189.241
2.16.186.177
64.33.128.89
(not provided)

71.5.109.231
162.221.183.17

192.186.0.200
66.18.17.31
2.16.186.185
207.38.72.188
162.144.21.207

208.91.197.32
50.28.0.27
50.28.0.27
207.38.74.139
74.205.101.40
151.139.128.11
205.213.17.75

75.2.68.86
69.172.200.217
205.213.24.37
66.170.71.42

44.8861736
43.0415872
43.9431357
44.8896158

45.6377939
45.2592744
43.3882000
45.4644790

44.7324725
45.4544790
44.5207000

45.6905117
42.7250725

-88.6537722 WISCONSIN
-87.9262848 WISCONSIN
-90.8163016 WISCONSIN
-87.8678287 WISCONSIN

-89.4097578 WISCONSIN
-88.4122886 WISCONSIN
-87.8736585 WISCONSIN
-91.9691663 WISCONSIN

-92.4871589 WISCONSIN
-92.4697457 WISCONSIN
-89.5827887 WISCONSIN

-90.4007258 WISCONSIN
-87.7864769 WISCONSIN

See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab

See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab

See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab

See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab

See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab
See screenprint, next tab

WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN

WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN

WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN

WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN

WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN
WISCONSIN
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Forensic Bvotes- Forensic Tvotes-

TargetLocation Actual Actual Bvotes-Cert Tvotes-Cert

ADAMS COUNTY CLERK 3838 7853 4329 7362
ASHLAND COUNTY CLERK 4438 4204 4801 3841
BARRON COUNTY CLERK 8143 16854 9194 15803
BAYFIELD COUNTY CLERK 5695 5069 6147 4617
BROWN COUNTY CLERK 59565 81817 65511 75871
BUFFALO COUNTY CLERK 2537 5157 2860 4834
BURNETT COUNTY CLERK 3148 6883 3569 6462
CALUMET COUNTY CLERK 10843 19429 12116 18156
CHIPPEWA COUNTY CLERK 12499 22801 13983 21317
CLARK COUNTY CLERK 3914 10612 4524 10002
COLUMBIA COUNTY CLERK 15008 18329 16410 16927
CRAWFORD COUNTY CLERK 3593 4980 3953 4620
DANE COUNTY CLERK 245866 93049 260121 78794
DODGE COUNTY CLERK 14350 33361 16356 31355
DOOR COUNTY CLERK 9212 10584 10044 9752
DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK 12203 11938 13218 10923
DUNN COUNTY CLERK 8927 14143 9897 13173
EAU CLAIRE COUNTY CLERK 29225 27736 31620 25341
FLORENCE COUNTY CLERK 659 2255 781 2133
FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK 18219 38123 20588 35754
FOREST COUNTY CLERK 1511 3495 1721 3285
GRANT COUNTY CLERK 9941 15199 10998 14142
GREEN COUNTY CLERK 9967 11053 10851 10169
GREEN LAKE COUNTY CLERK 2902 7610 3344 7168
IOWA COUNTY CLERK 7251 6486 7828 5909
IRON COUNTY CLERK 1366 2605 1533 2438
JACKSON COUNTY CLERK 3834 6213 4256 5791
JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK 17923 29189 19904 27208
JUNEAU COUNTY CLERK 4179 9316 4746 8749
KENOSHA COUNTY CLERK 38527 48638 42193 44972
KEWANEE COUNTY CLERK 3476 8427 3976 7927
LA CROSSE COUNTY CLERK 35048 31482 37846 28,684
LAFAYETTE COUNTY CLERK 3291 5177 3647 4821
LANGLADE COUNTY CLERK 3240 7794 3704 7330
LINCOLN COUNTY CLERK 5577 10701 6261 10017
MANITOWOC COUNTY CLERK 14966 29070 16818 27218
MARATHON COUNTY CLERK 27636 47796 30808 44624
MARINETTE COUNTY CLERK 6413 16257 7366 15304
MARQUETTE COUNTY CLERK 2863 6095 3239 5719
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MENOMINEE COUNTY CLERK 1237 344 1303 278

MILWAUKEE COUNTY CLERK | 298515 153494 317527 134482
MONROE COUNTY CLERK 7499 14709 8433 13775
OCONTO COUNTY CLERK 5751 17190 6715 16226
ONEIDA COUNTY CLERK 9105 14671 10105 13671
OUTAGAMIE COUNTY CLERK 43207 62845 47667 58385
OZAUKEE COUNTY CLERK 23976 36453 26517 33912
PEPIN COUNTY CLERK 1318 2755 1489 2584
PIERCE COUNTY CLERK 8845 13766 9796 12815
POLK COUNTY CLERK 8278 17703 9370 16611
PORTAGE COUNTY CLERK 18758 20969 20428 19299
PRICE COUNTY CLERK 2678 5748 3032 5394
RACINE COUNTY CLERK 45758 58880 50159 54479
RICHLAND COUNTY CLERK 3623 5243 3995 4871
ROCK COUNTY CLERK 43134 40662 46658 37138
RUSK COUNTY CLERK 2191 5583 2517 5257
SAUK COUNTY CLERK 16611 18990 18108 17493
SAWYER COUNTY CLERK 4061 6346 4498 5909
SHAWANO COUNTY CLERK 6193 16111 7131 15173
SHEBOYGAN COUNTY CLERK 24380 40330 27101 37609
ST.CROIX COUNTY CLERK 20861 34528 23190 32199
TAYLOR COUNTY CLERK 2258 8092 2693 7657
TREMPEALEAUX COUNTY CLERK 5650 9468 6285 8833
VERNON COUNTY CLERK 6798 8877 7457 8218
VILAS COUNTY CLERK 5266 9898 5903 9261
WALWORTH COUNTY CLERK 20407 36233 22789 33851
WASHBURN COUNTY CLERK 3438 6763 3867 6334
WASHINGTON COUNTY CLERK 22996 63891 26650 60237
WAUKESHA COUNTY CLERK 92821 170734 103906 159549
WAUPACA COUNTY CLERK 8498 20157 9703 18952
WAUSHARA COUNTY CLERK 3825 9579 4388 9016
WINNEBAGO COUNTY CLERK 40197 51659 44060 47796
WOOD COUNTY CLERK 14655 26018 16365 24308
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Certification
Error Result

982
726
2102
904

646
842
2546
2968
1220
2804
720

4012
1664
2030
1940
4790

244
4738

420

2114
1768
884
1154
334
844
3962

1134
7332
1000
5596

712
928

1368
3704
6344
1906

752

Col Q- Difference % of
FORENSIC county total VOTING EQUIP TYPE

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
8.40% ES&S; Votepad
8.40% ES&S
8.41% Sequoia (Dominion)
8.40% ES&S
8.41% ES&S
8.40% Sequoia (Dominion)
8.39% Sequoia (Dominion)
8.41% ES&S
8.41% ClearBallot Group
8.40% ES&S
8.41% ES&S
8.40% Dominion
8.41% ES&S
8.41% ES&S
8.41% Dominion
8.41% ES&S
8.41% Sequoia (Dominion)
8.41% ES&S
8.37% Sequoia (Dominion)
8.41% Dominion
8.39% Sequoia (Dominion)

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
8.41% Dominion
8.41% Dominion
8.41% Sequoia (Dominion)
8.40% Sequoia (Dominion)
8.41% Sequoia (Dominion)
8.40% Sequoia (Dominion)
8.41% ES&S

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
8.40% Dominion
8.41% ES&S
8.40% Sequoia (Dominion)
8.41% ES&S

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
8.41% ES&S
8.41% Sequoia (Dominion)

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
8.40% ES&S
8.41% ES&S
8.41% ES&S
8.41% Sequoia (Dominion)
8.39% Sequoia (Dominion)
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132
38024
1868
1928

2000
8920
5082

342

1902
2184
3340

708
8802
744
7048

652
2994

874
1876
5442
4658

870

1270
1318
1274
4764
858
7308
22270

2410
1126
7726
3420

8.35%
8.41%
8.41%
8.40%

8.41%
8.41%
8.41%
8.40%

8.41%
8.41%
8.41%

8.40%
8.41%
8.39%
8.41%

8.39%
8.41%

8.40%
8.41%
8.41%
8.41%
8.41%

8.40%
8.41%
8.40%
8.41%
8.41%
8.41%
8.45%

8.41%
8.40%
8.41%
8.41%

ES&S

ES&S

Sequoia (Dominion)
Dominion

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
Dominion

ES&S

Dominion

Sequoia (Dominion)

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
ES&S

Sequoia (Dominion)

ES&S

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
Dominion

ES&S

Sequoia (Dominion)

ES&S

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
Dominion

ES&S

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
Dominion

Sequoia (Dominion)
ClearBallot Group

ES&S

ES&S

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
Dominion

Sequoia (Dominion)
Dominion

Dominion

Sequoia (Dominion)
Dominion

ES&S

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion);
Dominion

Sequoia (Dominion)
Dominion

ES&S
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EE
:

7A8:01

247 51L17%
471972450
2325174216
731473655
24.190.201.126
1221620183
8985532
15.222 241 654
45524210

24 24B 23755

6423317348

341048

407157
47.557%

373417

-122.9932

INDIANA

DREGD
LOUISIANA
RORIDA
BRITISH COLUMBILA

countryl
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
CANADA
BELGILM
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
ALUSTRALIA
FRANCE
SOUTH KDREA
1APAN
UNITED STATES
CANADA
INDIA
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES
SOUTH KDREA
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
MPAN
NETHERLANDS
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
INDONESIA
SOUTH KDREA
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES
UNITED STATES

UNITED STATES

Target®
172217.18.19
715109231
715109231
207.38.72.129
65.18.17.32
208.90.180.225
20890.190.53
208.90.189.177
2.16.186.137
68.185.153.98
474481196
199.34.228.43
170.125.232 54
2.16.186176
52162.107.6
208.90.190.33
715109.230
2.16.186.130
2.16.186.137
2.16.186.138
155.189 60.85
165.180 60,41
165.180.60.42
3522640116
-
165.180 60 45
715109231
184154 61.162
199.34.228 71
10418109
66.18.17.31
104.18.7.247
162221 18317
66.18,17.31
182221 18317
13.77.78.232
-

65181731
2.16.186.241
66.18.17.26
204.194.254.227
72.247.179.219
207230213132
24 1853131 134
2.16.186.138
20890.191.12
715109231
12217934
715109231
72.247.179.211

425847514
44 450392

A5.3440705

440883737

451008417
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Ing2
-89.8177559

-S1 8556112
-81.9154329
-82 3890655
-51 3386403

-91 1478385

-87.3754301

-51 0998135
-89.7468589



Targett ocation
ADAMS COUNTY CLERK
ASHLAND COUNTY CLERK
BARRON COUNTY CLERK
BAYFIELD COUNTY CLERK
BADWN COUNTY CLERK
BUFFALO COUNTY CLERK
BURNETT COUNTY CLERK
CALUMET COUNTY CLERK
CHIPPEWA COUNTY CLERK
CLARK COUNTY CLERK
COLUMEMA COUNTY CLERK
CHAWFORD COUNTY CLERK
DANE COUNTY CLERK
DODGE COUNTY CLERK
DOOR COUNTY CLERK
DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK
DUNN COUNTY CLERX
EAL CLAIRE COUNTY CLERK
FLORENCE COUNTY CLERK
FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK
FOREST COUNTY CLERK
GRANT COUNTY CLERK
GREEN COUNTY CLERX
GREEN LAXE COUNTY CLERK
JOWA COUNTY CLERK
1RON COUNTY CLERK
JACKSON COUNTY CLERX
EFFERSON COUNTY CLERK
JUNEALI COUNTY CLERK
KENDSHA COUNTY CLERK
KEWAUNEE COUNTY
LA CROSSE COUNTY CLERK
LAFAYETTE COUNTY CLERX
LANGLADE COUNTY CLERK
LINCOUN COUNTY CLERK
MANTOWDC COUNTY CLERK
MARATHON COUNTY CLERK

MONROE COUNTY CLERK
OCONTO COUNTY CLERK
ONEDA COUNTY CLERK
OUTAGAMIE COUNTY CLERK
OZAUKEE COLUWTY CLERK
PEPIN COUNTY CLERK
PIERCE COUNTY CLERK
POLK COUNTY CLERK
PORTAGE COUNTY CLERK
PRICE COUNTY CLERK
- RAGONE COUNTY QLERX
RICHLAND COUNTY CLERK
ROCK COUNTY CLERK
RUSK COUNTY CLERK
SALIK COUNTY CLERK
SAWYER COUNTY CLERK
SHAWANO COUNTY CLERK
SHEBOYGAN COUNTY CLERK
ST. CROD COUNTY CLERK
TAYLOR COUNTY CLERK
TREMPEALEAU COUNTY CLERK
VERNON COUNTY CLERK
VILAS COUNTY CLERK
WALWORTH COUNTY CLERK
WASHBURN COUNTY CLERK
WASHINGTON COUNTY CLERK
WALIKESHA COUNTY CLERK
WALPACA COUNTY CLERK
WALISHARA COUNTY CLERK
WINNEBAGO COUNTY CLERK
WOOD COUNTY OLERX

3,914

§

23976

peREEyEsHaRuRaERRREE TN

Tk

ciE

:

7,610

2,758

13766
17,703

5,748

The Big Lie

4,329

9,104
6,147
65,511
2,860
3,568

13 93
4,524

3553
260,121

10,044
13218
5,897

7E

171

317,527
BA33
6,715

47,567

1,489
8,796
8,370

20,428

50,159
3,995

2,517

4,408
7431
27,301
23,190
2,803
6,285
7,457
5,503
22,789
3,867

103,906
9,703

16,365

7362

15,803
4617
75,871

18,156
21,317
10,002
16,027

78,794
31,355
9,752
10,923
13,173
25,341

35,754

14,142
10,169
7188

5,791
27,208
8,749
44,972
7,927
28,684

7330
w0m7

48,524
15,304
5719

134,482
13,775
16,226
13,671

33,912
2584
12,815
15,611
19,209

54,479
4871
37,138

17,493

15,173
37,609
32,199
7,657

33,851
6334
60,237

18,952

47,796
24,308

IR P EUHHHHH

i
¥

N R EE R

Source: Lindell TV Fra
The Big Lie - The 2020 ¢
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https://thebiglie.frankspeech.com/

nkspeech.com
General Election (frankspeech.com)
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Sum of Certification Error Result
Row Labels

(not provided)

IOWA COUNTY CLERK

MARATHON COUNTY CLERK

ROCK COUNTY CLERK
104.18.10.9

KENOSHA COUNTY CLERK
104.18.7.247

LA CROSSE COUNTY CLERK
12.217.93.4

PIERCE COUNTY CLERK
13.77.78.232

MANITOWOC COUNTY CLERK
162.221.183.17

LAFAYETTE COUNTY CLERK

LINCOLN COUNTY CLERK

SAUK COUNTY CLERK
165.109.60.41

GRANT COUNTY CLERK
165.109.60.42

GREEN COUNTY CLERK
165.109.60.45

IRON COUNTY CLERK
165.109.60.85

FOREST COUNTY CLERK
170.125.232.64

DANE COUNTY CLERK
172.217.18.19

ADAMS COUNTY CLERK
184.154.61.162

JEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK
199.34.228.43

CRAWFORD COUNTY CLERK
199.34.228.71

JUNEAU COUNTY CLERK
2.16.186.130

EAU CLAIRE COUNTY CLERK
2.16.186.137

CHIPPEWA COUNTY CLERK

FLORENCE COUNTY CLERK
2.16.186.138

FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK

Note: this is a valida
Lindell team.

Column Labels
ClearBallot Group Dominion ES&S

13392

6344
7048
7332
7332
5596
5596

3704
3704
2994

2994

1768
1768

28510
28510

3962
3962
720
720

4790
4790
2968
2968

4738 8920
4738
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OUTAGAMIE COUNTY CLERK
2.16.186.176

DODGE COUNTY CLERK
2.16.186.177

RACINE COUNTY CLERK
2.16.186.241

MARQUETTE COUNTY CLERK
204.194.254.227

MILWAUKEE COUNTY CLERK
207.230.213.132

OCONTO COUNTY CLERK
207.38.72.129

BAYFIELD COUNTY CLERK
208.90.189.177

CALUMET COUNTY CLERK
208.90.189.225

BUFFALO COUNTY CLERK
208.90.189.241

PRICE COUNTY CLERK
208.90.190.33

DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK
208.90.190.53

BURNETT COUNTY CLERK
208.90.191.12

OZAUKEE COUNTY CLERK
24.183.131.134

ONEIDA COUNTY CLERK
35.226.49.116

GREEN LAKE COUNTY CLERK
47.44.81.196

COLUMBIA COUNTY CLERK
52.162.107.6

DOOR COUNTY CLERK
66.18.17.31

LANGLADE COUNTY CLERK

SHAWANO COUNTY CLERK
66.18.17.32

BROWN COUNTY CLERK
66.18.1726

MENOMINEE COUNTY CLERK
66.18.1731

KEWANEE COUNTY CLERK

MARINETTE COUNTY CLERK
68.185.163.98

CLARK COUNTY CLERK
71.5.109.230

DUNN COUNTY CLERK

8920
4012
4012
8802
8802

38024

38024
1928
1928

904

904

2546

2546

2030
2030

5082
5082

2804
2804
1664
1664

11892
11892
132
132

1220
1220

WI-REP-22-0181-A-000096



71.5.109.231

ASHLAND COUNTY CLERK

BARRON COUNTY CLERK

JACKSON COUNTY CLERK

PEPIN COUNTY CLERK

POLK COUNTY CLERK

RUSK COUNTY CLERK
72.247.179.211

PORTAGE COUNTY CLERK
72.247.179.219

MONROE COUNTY CLERK
(blank)

(blank)
64.33.128.89

RICHLAND COUNTY CLERK
192.186.0.200

SAWYER COUNTY CLERK
2.16.186.185

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY CLERK
207.38.72.188

ST. CROIX COUNTY CLERK
162.144.21.207

TAYLOR COUNTY CLERK
208.91.197.32

TREMPEALEAUX COUNTY CLERK
50.28.0.27

VERNON COUNTY CLERK

VILAS COUNTY CLERK
207.38.74.139

WALWORTH COUNTY CLERK
74.205.101.40

WASHBURN COUNTY CLERK
151.139.128.11

WASHINGTON COUNTY CLERK
205.213.17.75

WAUKESHA COUNTY CLERK
75.2.68.86

WAUPACA COUNTY CLERK
69.172.200.217

WAUSHARA COUNTY CLERK
205.213.24.37

WINNEBAGO COUNTY CLERK
66.170.71.42

WOOD COUNTY CLERK

Grand Total

5442
5442

8410

1274

1274
4764
4764

7308
7308

7726
7726

726
726

3340
3340

4658
4658
870
870

22270
22270

3420
3420

36972 186850
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tion view - after noticing that several geographically dispersed county clerks seen

Mix - Sequoia (Dominion); Dominion Mix - Sequoia (Dominion); ES&S
1902
1902
2080
712
1368
2114
2114
1134
1134
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708

708

2000

2000
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652

652

874

874

1270

1270

2410

2410

11162

3982
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Mix - Sequoia (Dominion); ES&S; Votepad

Sequoia (Dominion)

1154
1154

334
334
420
420

982
982

244

244

n to share the same target IP address in several instances. This remains unexplained by the

(blank) Grand Total

14546
1154
6344
7048
7332
7332
5596
5596
1902
1902
3704
3704
5074

712
1368
2994
2114
2114
1768
1768

334

334

420

420

28510

28510

982

982
3962
3962

720

720
1134
1134
4790
4790
3212
2968

244

13658
4738
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8920
4012

4012
8802

752

8802
752

752

752
38024

38024
1928

1928
904

904
2546

646

2546
646

646

646
708

708
2030

842

2030
842

842

842
5082

5082
2000

884

2000
884

884

884
2804

2804
1664

2804

1664
2804

928
1876

928
1876
11892

11892
132

2906

132
2906

1000
1906

1000
1906
1220

1940

1220
1940

1940

1940
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5472

6850

2102
844
342

2184

726
2102
844
342
2184
652
3340

1868

3340
1868

1868

1868

744

744

744

744
874

874
5442

5442
4658

4658
870

870
1270

1318

1270
2592

1318

1318
1274
4764

858

4764
858

858

858
7308

7308
22270

22270
2410

1126

2410
1126

1126

1126
7726

7726
3420

3420

982 24312

272670
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PCAPS by Date of Foreign Cyber Attack - Does this make sense?

Row Labels
11.3.2020
11.4.2020
11.5.2020
11.6.2020
(blank)
Grand Total

Sum of Certification Error Result
64054
57514
68790
82312

272670
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DATE

11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020
11.3.2020

TIME SOURCE IP
0:26:57 24.205.199.19¢

latl

39.3809

Ingl statel countryl TARGET IP

-119.686 NEVADA  UNITED STAT 172.217.18.19

9:31:07 AM 1.129.110.14 See screenprint, next t NEW SOUT AUSTRALIA  205.213.24.37
9:12:23 PM 24.151.149.66 See screenprint, next t TENNESSEE UNITED STAT 207.38.74.139
8:18:18 PM 23.228.173.17: See screenprint, next t TEXAS UNITED STAT 50.28.0.27

8:25:53 PM 24.254.22.199
11:44:45 AM 5.266.89.42
10:23:23 AM 5.2.105.251
11:29:51 AM 23.163.176.51

2:07:27 PM 47.157.228.40

0:11:16 14.9.37.192

3:40:33 PM 15.222.241.64

7:24:36 PM 32.216.20.183
11:09:50 PM 24.7.51.176
11:43:05 AM 24.253.72.69

5:19:07 AM 23.233.70.230

37.2555

45.6098
34.1048
37.5144
43.6532
41.4939
37.3417
36.1236
43.6567

-80.0531 VIRGINIA UNITED STAT 66.18.17.32

See screenprint, next t ENGLAND UNITED KING 162.144.21.20°
See screenprint, next t ENGLAND UNITED KING 207.38.72.188

-122.526 WASHINGT UNITED STAT 208.90.191.12
-117.813 CALIFORNI, UNITED STAT 2.16.186.137
140.3675 FUKUSHIM JAPAN (not provided)
-79.3832 ONTARIO CANADA 104.18.10.9
-73.0517 CONNECTICUNITED STAT 184.154.61.16.
-121.975 CALIFORNI, UNITED STAT 165.109.60.42
-115.276 NEVADA  UNITED STAT 2.16.186.176
-79.34 ONTARIO CANADA 165.109.60.85
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lat2
43.97148

See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM WINNEBAGO COUNTY CLERK
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIF WALWORTH COUNTY CLERK

Ing2 state2 TargetLocation

-89.8178 WISCONSIM ADAMS COUNTY CLERK

See screenprint, next t WISCONSIIMVILAS COUNTY CLERK

44.51383

-88.0164 WISCONSIM BROWN COUNTY CLERK

See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM TAYLOR COUNTY CLERK
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIPFST. CROIX COUNTY CLERK

43.3882
44.94054
44.95738
42.58476
43.00307
42.60162
43.40756

45.5687

-87.8737 WISCONSIM OZAUKEE COUNTY CLERK
-91.3986 WISCONSIM CHIPPEWA COUNTY CLERK
-89.627 WISCONSIM MARATHON COUNTY CLERK

-87.8259 WISCONSIM KENOSHA COUNTY CLERK
-88.8089 WISCONSIMJEFFERSON COUNTY CLERK
-89.6014 WISCONSIM GREEN COUNTY CLERK
-88.7057 WISCONSIM DODGE COUNTY CLERK
-88.9041 WISCONSIM FOREST COUNTY CLERK

Forensic Bvotes-Actual

3838
40197
20407

5266
59565

2258
20861
23976
12499
27636
38527
17923

9967
14350

1511
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Forensic Tvotes-Actual Bvotes-Cert Tvotes-Cert Certification Error Result

7853 4329 7362 982
51659 44060 47796 7726
36233 22789 33851 4764

9898 5903 9261 1274
81817 65511 75871 11892

8092 2693 7657 870
34528 23190 32199 4658
36453 26517 33912 5082
22801 13983 21317 2968
47796 30808 44624 6344
48638 42193 44972 7332
29189 19904 27208 3962
11053 10851 10169 1768
33361 16356 31355 4012

3495 1721 3285 420
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DATE TIME SOURCE IP latl Ingl statel countryl TARGET IP
11.4.2020 10:18:28 AM 63.230.76.221 See screenprint, next t COLORADC UNITED STAT 66.170.71.42
11.4.2020 6:32:04 PM 50.38.193.111 See screenprint, next t ARIZONA UNITED STAT 205.213.17.75
11.4.2020 5:08:13 PM 23.120.98.205 See screenprint, next t GEORGIA UNITED STAT 74.205.101.40
11.4.2020 11:02:45 AM 1.75.235.16  See screenprint, next t TOKYO JAPAN 50.28.0.27
11.4.2020 12:17:47 PM 17.121.204.21( See screenprint, next t CALIFORNI, UNITED STAT (not provided)
11.4.2020  5:15:53 AM 66.38.61.119 37.0551 -85.0375 KENTUCKY UNITED STAT 208.90.189.22!
11.4.2020  4:54:49 AM 24.206.178.16€ 35.0987 -77.1045 NORTH CAIUNITED STAT 2.16.186.177
11.4.2020 1:14:24 PM 13.66.139.133 47.233 -119.852 WASHINGT UNITED STAT 208.90.189.17
11.4.2020 6:11:53 PM 24.61.11.206 42.3907 -71.1349 MASSACHU UNITED STAT 12.217.93.4
11.4.2020  7:31:45 AM 24.11.84.179 40.6596 -111.592 UTAH UNITED STAT 68.185.163.98
11.4.2020 10:43:32 AM 43.245.163.17¢ -33.8563 151.2122 NEW SOUT AUSTRALIA 71.5.109.231
11.4.2020 5:35:44 PM 37.120.244:53  40.7157 -74 NEW YORK UNITED STAT 199.34.228.43
11.4.2020 11:25:36 AM 24.16.133.94 47.6131 -122.205 WASHINGT UNITED STAT 66.18.1726
11.4.2020  3:54:06 AM 40.94.227.12 35.1003 129.0442 BUSAN SOUTH KORE 2.16.186.241
11.4.2020 11:10:45 AM 24.250.219.91  29.1557 -82.1273 FLORIDA UNITED STAT 162.221.183.1°
11.4.2020 11:19:30 AM 68.11.183.223  30.3608 -91.0917 LOUISIANA UNITED STAT 66.18.17.31
11.4.2020 6:12:26 PM 47.197.24.50 28.1147 -82.3678 FLORIDA UNITED STAT 35.226.49.116
11.4.2020 6:44:48 PM 43.249.186.197 15.4032 74.0185 GOA INDIA 165.109.60.41
11.4.2020  7:49:25 AM 14.8.47.192 36.0965 139.452 SAITAMA JAPAN 2.16.186.137
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lat2

Ing2 state2 TargetLocation

See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM WOOD COUNTY CLERK

See screenprint, next t WISCONSIN WAUKESHA COUNTY CLERK
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM WASHBURN COUNTY CLERK
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM VERNON COUNTY CLERK
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIN ROCK COUNTY CLERK

44.3197
42.72507
44.03042
44.73247

44.5605
45.46448
43.05473
44.88617

43.7936
45.18737
45.14407
43.84956
42.84782
45.92067

-91.9154 WISCONSIM BUFFALO COUNTY CLERK
-87.7865 WISCONSIM RACINE COUNTY CLERK
-88.1708 WISCONSIM CALUMET COUNTY CLERK
-92.4872 WISCONSIM PIERCE COUNTY CLERK
-90.5959 WISCONSIM CLARK COUNTY CLERK
-91.9692 WISCONSIMPEPIN COUNTY CLERK
-91.1478 WISCONSIM CRAWFORD COUNTY CLERK
-88.6538 WISCONSIM MENOMINEE COUNTY CLERK
-89.3325 WISCONSIM MARQUETTE COUNTY CLERK
-89.6737 WISCONSIM LINCOLN COUNTY CLERK
-89.1574 WISCONSIM LANGLADE COUNTY CLERK
-88.941 WISCONSIM GREEN LAKE COUNTY CLERK
-90.7134 WISCONSIM GRANT COUNTY CLERK
-88.2513 WISCONSIM FLORENCE COUNTY CLERK

Forensic Bvotes-Actual

14655
92821
3438
6798
43134
2537
45758
10843
8845
3914
1318
3593
1237
2863
5577
3240
2902
9941
659
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Forensic Tvotes-Actual Bvotes-Cert Tvotes-Cert Certification Error Result

26018 16365 24308 3420
170734 103906 159549 22270
6763 3867 6334 858
8877 7457 8218 1318
40662 46658 37138 7048
5157 2860 4834 646
58880 50159 54479 8802
19429 12116 18156 2546
13766 9796 12815 1902
10612 4524 10002 1220
2755 1489 2584 342
4980 3953 4620 720
344 1303 278 132
6095 3239 5719 752
10701 6261 10017 1368
7794 3704 7330 928
7610 3344 7168 884
15199 10998 14142 2114
2255 781 2133 244
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DATE

11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020
11.5.2020

TIME

8:58:19 AM
9:14:16 AM
7:13:45 AM
5:53:08 AM
9:14:29 AM
7:18:01 AM
4:07:03 AM
3:58:45 PM
6:52:04 PM
8:15:07 AM
11:21:32 PM
2:02:52 PM
0:16:14
11:40:41 PM
0:24:41
10:20:28 PM
11:29:12 PM
1:06:35 AM

SOURCE IP latl Ingl statel countryl TARGET IP
67.45.32.213 See screenprint, next t MICHIGAN UNITED STAT 75.2.68.86

64.233.173.48 See screenprint, next t SEOUL SOUTH KORE 2.16.186.185
23.16.26.229 49.2462 -123.108 BRITISH CC CANADA 71.5.109.231
34.77.162.11 50.9009 4.4855 BRUSSELS (BELGIUM 207.38.72.129

24.248.227.55 See screenprint, next t KANSAS
24.112.200.48 See screenprint, next t OHIO

UNITED STAT 192.186.0.200
UNITED STAT 162.221.183.1°

24.239.76.169  41.0996 -80.7523 OHIO UNITED STAT 208.90.190.53
8.48.2.0 46.1679 -122.999 WASHINGT UNITED STAT 71.5.109.231
8.21.8.120 52.3675 4.9041 NORTH HO NETHERLANL 2.16.186.138
24.182.64.105 36.2099 -81.5724 NORTH CAIUNITED STAT 207.230.213.1.
45.50.154.163  34.0282 -117.037 CALIFORNL UNITED STAT 47.44.81.196
24.231.151.221 43.6927 -85.4781 MICHIGAN UNITED STAT 66.18.1731
24.19.161.136  44.5179 -122.163 WASHINGT UNITED STAT 170.125.232.6-
18.237.122.79  45.5235 -122.676 OREGON UNITED STAT 162.221.183.1°
8.9.95.32 43.2318 -77.6607 NEW YORK UNITED STAT 199.34.228.71
1.159.115.193 -37.8159 144.9669 VICTORIA AUSTRALIA 208.90.190.33
54.36.148.168 50.6916 3.20026 HAUTS-DE- FRANCE 71.5.109.230
23.251.74.216  35.0956 -85.1769 TENNESSEE UNITED STAT (not provided)
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lat2

Ing2 state2 TargetLocation

See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM WAUPACA COUNTY CLERK
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM SHEBOYGAN COUNTY CLERK

45.39872
46.6771

-91.8556 WISCONSIM BARRON COUNTY CLERK
-90.8951 WISCONSIMBAYFIELD COUNTY CLERK

See screenprint, next t WISCONSINM SAWYER COUNTY CLERK
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIIM SAUK COUNTY CLERK

45.82294
45.45448
45.25927
44.88962

43.5393
45.10034
43.07626
42.68242
43.79631
46.72106
44.88808

42.9615

-92.3691 WISCONSIM BURNETT COUNTY CLERK
-92.4697 WISCONSIM POLK COUNTY CLERK
-88.4123 WISCONSIM OUTAGAMIE COUNTY CLERK
-87.8678 WISCONSIM OCONTO COUNTY CLERK
-89.4607 WISCONSIM COLUMBIA COUNTY CLERK
-87.6355 WISCONSIM MARINETTE COUNTY CLERK
-89.3842 WISCONSIIM DANE COUNTY CLERK
-90.1206 WISCONSIM LAFAYETTE COUNTY CLERK
-90.0776 WISCONSIMJUNEAU COUNTY CLERK
-92.0993 WISCONSIM DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK
-91.8898 WISCONSIM DUNN COUNTY CLERK
-90.1331 WISCONSINM OWA COUNTY CLERK

Forensic Bvotes-Actual

8498
24380
8143
5695
4061
16611
3148
8278
43207
5751
15008
6413
245866
3291
4179
12203
8927
7251
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Forensic Tvotes-Actual Bvotes-Cert Tvotes-Cert Certification Error Result

20157 9703 18952 2410
40330 27101 37609 5442
16854 9194 15803 2102
5069 6147 4617 904
6346 4498 5909 874
18990 18108 17493 2994
6883 3569 6462 842
17703 9370 16611 2184
62845 47667 58385 8920
17190 6715 16226 1928
18329 16410 16927 2804
16257 7366 15304 1906
93049 260121 78794 28510
5177 3647 4821 712
9316 4746 8749 1134
11938 13218 10923 2030
14143 9897 13173 1940
6486 7828 5909 1154
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DATE TIME SOURCE IP latl Ingl statel countryl TARGET IP
11.6.2020 6:47:28 AM 13.68.197.161 See screenprint, next t VIRGINIA UNITED STAT 69.172.200.21°
11.6.2020 10:50:18 AM 67.240.93.64 42.7836 -73.9428 NEW YORK UNITED STAT 71.5.109.231
11.6.2020 9:46:14 PM 24.128.102.13¢ See screenprint, next t COLORADC UNITED STAT 151.139.128.1:
11.6.2020 11:27:49 PM 50.43.15.202 See screenprint, next t OREGON UNITED STAT 208.91.197.32
11.6.2020 8:38:20 AM 5.62.34.22 See screenprint, next t JAKARTA INDONESIA 66.18.17.31
11.6.2020 8:46:46 AM 24.255.45.126 See screenprint, next t ARIZONA UNITED STAT 71.5.109.231
11.6.2020 2:40:10 PM 37.120.244.51 See screenprint, next t NEW YORK UNITED STAT 64.33.128.89
11.6.2020 2:48:02 AM 49.181.217.21¢ -33.8563 151.2122 NEW SOUT AUSTRALIA 208.90.189.24:
11.6.2020 8:44:41 PM 71.221.151.15¢ 32.2486 -96.2161 TEXAS UNITED STAT 72.247.179.21:
11.6.2020 3:17:07 AM 60.50.180.122  35.6727 140.0788 CHIBA JAPAN 24.183.131.13:
11.6.2020 10:46:29 AM 3.82.230.245 39.0438 -77.4874 VIRGINIA UNITED STAT 72.247.179.21!
11.6.2020 2:17:42 PM 23.249.172.10%¢ 40.7123 -74.0068 NEW YORK UNITED STAT 204.194.254.2.
11.6.2020 5:08:52 AM 50.67.17.225 49.2292 -122.993 BRITISH CC CANADA 13.77.78.232
11.6.2020 1:22:31 AM 24.18.89.64 47.6722 -122.126 WASHINGT UNITED STAT 104.18.7.247
11.6.2020 1:32:39 AM 24.162.176.15¢ 26.2516 -98.2271 TEXAS UNITED STAT 52.162.107.6
11.6.2020 1:14:51 AM 45.52.4.210 38.9249 -85.9097 INDIANA UNITED STAT 66.18.1731
11.6.2020 7:23:40 AM 24.190.201.12¢ 40.6327 -73.6333 NEW YORK UNITED STAT 71.5.109.231
11.6.2020 11:42:26 AM 40.94.227.13 35.1003 129.0442 BUSAN SOUTH KORE 2.16.186.130
11.6.2020 11:56:02 AM 73.147.36.55 38.5083 -77.9943 VIRGINIA UNITED STAT 165.109.60.45
11.6.2020 2:00:49 PM 40.77.167.89 39.0438 -77.4874 VIRGINIA UNITED STAT 2.16.186.138
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46.59105

Ing2 state2 TargetLocation
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM WAUSHARA COUNT

-90.8878 WISCONSIM ASHLAND COUNTY (

See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM WASHINGTON COUI
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM TREMPEALEAUX CO
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIF SHAWANO COUNTY
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM RUSK COUNTY CLER
See screenprint, next t WISCONSIM RICHLAND COUNTY

45.69051

44.5207
45.63779
43.94314
43.04159
44.08837
43.81313
44.83366
44.45039
44.28913
44.80779
46.44434
43.77426

-90.4007 WISCONSIMPRICE COUNTY CLEF
-89.5828 WISCONSIM PORTAGE COUNTY (
-89.4098 WISCONSIM ONEIDA COUNTY CL
-90.8163 WISCONSIM MONROE COUNTY (
-87.9263 WISCONSIM MILWAUKEE COUN
-87.6605 WISCONSIM MANITOWOC COUN
-91.2499 WISCONSIM LA CROSSE COUNTY
-87.3754 WISCONSIM DOOR COUNTY CLEI
-87.5126 WISCONSIM KEWANEE COUNTY
-90.8653 WISCONSIM JACKSON COUNTY C
-91.5054 WISCONSIMEAU CLAIRE COUNT
-90.1866 WISCONSIM IRON COUNTY CLER
-88.4512 WISCONSIM FOND DU LAC COUT

Forensic Bvotes-Actual
3825
4438

22996
5650
6193
2191
3623
2678

18758
9105
7499

298515

14966

35048
9212
3476
3834

29225
1366

18219

Forensic Tvotes-Actual
9579
4204

63891
9468
16111
5583
5243
5748
20969
14671
14709
153494
29070
31482
10584
8427
6213
27736
2605
38123
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Bvotes-Cert

Tvotes-Cert

Certification Error Result

4388 9016 1126
4801 3841 726
26650 60237 7308
6285 8833 1270
7131 15173 1876
2517 5257 652
3995 4871 744
3032 5394 708
20428 19299 3340
10105 13671 2000
8433 13775 1868
317527 134482 38024
16818 27218 3704
37846 28684 5596
10044 9752 1664
3976 7927 1000
4256 5791 844
31620 25341 4790
1533 2438 334
20588 35754 4738
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From: Erick Kaardal <kaardal@mklaw.com>

Sent: Friday, February 4, 2022, 11:12 AM

To: 'Harry Wait' <harrytrex@gmail.com>; Jim Spodick <jspodick1212 @gmail.com>; 'RHH'
<ronheuer@gmail.com>; Janel Brandtjen <Rep.Brandtjen@Iegis.wi.gov>; "Duesterbeck, Melodie"
<Melodie.Duesterbeck@Ilegis.wisconsin.gov>

Cc: Mary Gynild <Gynild@mklaw.com>

Subject: Racine County Circuit Court Scheduling Conference Summary

Dear all:

We held the scheduling conference with the judge today. The City was represented by attorney Luke
Martell. | represented the Plaintiffs (you).

The court and briefing schedule is as follows:

Hearing on April 12, 2022 at 1:30 p.m.

Opening summary judgment briefs filed more than 30 days prior to hearing (March 13)
Responses to summary judgment briefs filed within 10 days of opening brief

Replies filed within 5 days of response briefs

We have really good substantive arguments that the City of Racine violated the Open Records Law. As
part of our summary judgment motion, in order to timely and comprehensively move forward, and to
conserve the parties’ and court’s resources, we will be seeking the appointment of a neutral (Mark
Lanterman, https://www.compforensics.com/mark-lanterman) to copy the computer hard drives and
cell phones and to ensure a process which is timely and comprehensive.

The scheduling conference was a step in the right direction.
Thank you.

egk

Erick G. Kaardal

Mohrman, Kaardal and Erickson, P.A.
150 S. Fifth St., Ste. 3100
Minneapolis MN 55402
612-341-1074

f. 612-341-1076
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New iMessage Cancel

To: Doug Logan

iMessage
Sun, Aug 22, 5:57 PM

Its Rep Janel Brandtjen in
Wisconsin, what's a good time

to catch you tomorrow ? Or
Tuesday ?

Sun, Aug 22, 11:07 PM

| should be able to talk
tomorrow morning around 9am
AZ time if that works for you.

Mon, Aug 23, 2:04 PM

Read
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I, Janel Brandtjen, being first duly sworn on oath state that I personally read the above
amended petition, and that the above allegations are true based on my personal knowledge
and, as to those stated on information and belief, I believe them to be true.

Janel Brandtjen

STATE OF WISCONSIN )

) ss.
County of )
(county of notarization)
Sworn to before me this day of October, 2021

(Signature of person authorized to administer oaths)

My commission expires , Or is permanent
Notary Public or (official title if not notary)
14
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I, Janel Brandtjen, being first duly sworn on oath state that I personally read the above
amended petition, and that the above allegations are true based on my personal knowledge
and, as to those stated on information and belief, I believe them to be true.

Janel Brandtjen

STATE OF WISCONSIN )

) ss.
County of )
(county of notarization)
Sworn to before me this day of October, 2021

(Signature of person authorized to administer oaths)

My commission expires , Or is permanent
Notary Public or (official title if not notary)
14
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Honest Open Transparent

Vicky Selkowe
City of Racine
730 Washington Ave.
Racine, Wi. 53403
3-17-2021

Subject: Wisconsin Public Records Request

Ms. Vicky Selkowe,

This letter is a request for the inspection of the following records under
Wisconsin Public Record laws.
(Wisconsin Statutes 19.31-39 and others)

This Wisconsin Public Records Request is specifically focused on any records
of the following between Jan 1-. 2020 to December 31-. 2020:

Specific records requests:
Maintain and protect ALL records of the following.

The requester wishes to review all documents, videos, and media as
soon as possible of the following:

1. Vicky Selkowe and/or Vicky Selkowe acting as Manager of
Strategic Initiatives & Community Partnerships and
Multicultural Liaison, or in other capacities, records to include
emails, texts, notes, inner office correspondence and videos
relating to the City of Racine activities concerning the 2020
November elections with the listed below keywords, (#2).

2. Key words in the above-mentioned request include CTCL,
National Vote at Home Institute, Center for Tech and Civic Life,
Wisconsin Safe voting plan, poll worker(s), Ideas42, ballot, box,

1
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boxes, security, camera(s) Dominion, vote, voting machines, grant,
Madison, Green Bay, Milwaukee, Kenosha, Racine, contract(s),
agreement(s), lock(s), key(s), Michelle Nelson, Tiana Epps Johnson,
John MclLaughlin, Kris Teske, Antaramian, Maribeth Witzel-Behl, S.
Claire Woodall-Vogg, Kathleen Fischer, Whitney May, Hillary Hall,
Michael Spitzer-Rubenstein,

The requester wishes to review these files in its entirety.

Please be aware that the Open Record laws define “records” to include
information that is maintained on paper as well as electronically stored
records, such as data files, video, and unprinted emails.

Wisconsin Public Record laws shall be construed in every instance with the
presumption of complete public access consistent with the conduct of
government business. The denial of access to public records is generally
contrary to the public interest and only in exceptional cases can public
records access be denied. Should you deny any part of this request, the law
requires you to do so in writing and state what part of the law you believe
entitles you to deny my request. {Wisconsin Statute 19.35,(4),(a)}

The law requires you to respond to this request “as soon as possible and
without delay”. Compliance is mandatory by law. Comply and produce all the
requested records or deny the records request (all or in part) within ten days.

Compliance at some unspecified future time is not authorized by the public
records law. The records custodian has two choices: comply or deny. WTM], Inc.
v. Sullivan, 204 Wis. 2d 452, 457-58, 555 N.W.2d 140, 142 (Ct. App. 1996).

To expedite and simplify the response, and in stewardship of our good earth’s
resources, please respond to this request in an electronic media form.

If there are questions or clarification needed of this request, please inform me
so [ may clarify or refine this request.

Please promptly contact me so [ may conduct an inspection of these records.

2
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Respectfully submitted,

HOT Government &
Harry Wait

S Harry Wait

4353 Shianne Street
Union Grove, Wi. 53182
Ph. 262-770-9796
harrytrex@gmail.com

HOTGovernment@gmail.com

Submitted via email.
vicky.selkowe@cityofracine.org

3
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Honest Open Transparent

Vicky Selkowe
City of Racine
730 Washington Ave.
Racine, Wi. 53403
3-17-2021

Subject: Wisconsin Public Records Request

Ms. Vicky Selkowe,

This letter is a request for the inspection of the following records under
Wisconsin Public Record laws.
(Wisconsin Statutes 19.31-39 and others)

This Wisconsin Public Records Request is specifically focused on any records
of the following between Jan 1-. 2020 to December 31-. 2020:

Specific records requests:
Maintain and protect ALL records of the following.

The requester wishes to review all documents, videos, and media as
soon as possible of the following:

1. Vicky Selkowe and/or Vicky Selkowe acting as Manager of
Strategic Initiatives & Community Partnerships and
Multicultural Liaison, or in other capacities, records to include
emails, texts, notes, inner office correspondence and videos
relating to the City of Racine activities concerning the 2020
November elections with the listed below keywords, (#2).

2. Key words in the above-mentioned request include CTCL,
National Vote at Home Institute, Center for Tech and Civic Life,
Wisconsin Safe voting plan, poll worker(s), Ideas42, ballot, box,

1
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boxes, security, camera(s) Dominion, vote, voting machines, grant,
Madison, Green Bay, Milwaukee, Kenosha, Racine, contract(s),
agreement(s), lock(s), key(s), Michelle Nelson, Tiana Epps Johnson,
John MclLaughlin, Kris Teske, Antaramian, Maribeth Witzel-Behl, S.
Claire Woodall-Vogg, Kathleen Fischer, Whitney May, Hillary Hall,
Michael Spitzer-Rubenstein,

The requester wishes to review these files in its entirety.

Please be aware that the Open Record laws define “records” to include
information that is maintained on paper as well as electronically stored
records, such as data files, video, and unprinted emails.

Wisconsin Public Record laws shall be construed in every instance with the
presumption of complete public access consistent with the conduct of
government business. The denial of access to public records is generally
contrary to the public interest and only in exceptional cases can public
records access be denied. Should you deny any part of this request, the law
requires you to do so in writing and state what part of the law you believe
entitles you to deny my request. {Wisconsin Statute 19.35,(4),(a)}

The law requires you to respond to this request “as soon as possible and
without delay”. Compliance is mandatory by law. Comply and produce all the
requested records or deny the records request (all or in part) within ten days.

Compliance at some unspecified future time is not authorized by the public
records law. The records custodian has two choices: comply or deny. WTM], Inc.
v. Sullivan, 204 Wis. 2d 452, 457-58, 555 N.W.2d 140, 142 (Ct. App. 1996).

To expedite and simplify the response, and in stewardship of our good earth’s
resources, please respond to this request in an electronic media form.

If there are questions or clarification needed of this request, please inform me
so [ may clarify or refine this request.

Please promptly contact me so [ may conduct an inspection of these records.

2
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Respectfully submitted,

HOT Government &
Harry Wait

S Harry Wait

4353 Shianne Street
Union Grove, Wi. 53182
Ph. 262-770-9796
harrytrex@gmail.com

HOTGovernment@gmail.com

Submitted via email.
vicky.selkowe@cityofracine.org

3
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PATRIOT ACTION ALERT

Waukesha County GOP Caucus

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 19

10-12 Noon
***(The Liberty Picket should start at 9:15 am)

Waukesha GOP Office: 1701 Pearl St. #5 in Waukesha

Patriots are needed at this Caucus — especially VOTING MEMBERS -- to help pass the
following Resolutions to Save Wisconsin from the RINOs:

1) Support Ramthun’s De-Certification effort to Restore Election Integrity.

2) Removal of Tyrant Vos from Office — 5 GOP Counties have already issued their statements with more to
come from additional GOP County Parties.

3) Removal of Waukesha’s RINO Senator Chris Kapenga from office for refusing to sign the Brandtjen
subpoenas. He is also the fool who crammed the Article V Constitutional Convention Scam to shred our U.S
Constitution on our state. Kapenga is up for Re-Election this Year. We are done with his RINO’s arrogance!

4) Replacement of RINO State Party Chair Paul Farrow. This year the Grassroots will be mounting a BATTLE
ROYALE for the Heart and Soul of Wisconsin. We can’t afford to have a girlieman like Farrow at the helm.
It’s time for Competent GOP leadership!

5) Finally, we need to send a clear message that we hard-working, Liberty-loving Taxpayers will Not Tolerate
the GOP cramming Waukesha’s homegrown RINO Princess Kleefisch down our throats as Governor!

We need Patriots on the March outside of the Republican Party Office carrying signs demanding
the Removal of Vos, Kapenga, and Farrow. The Waukesha GOP is the MACHINE that drives the
State Party. We MUST NOT ALLOW them to sit on their hands and Give the RINOs a Free Pass Any
Longer!
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